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Monday 27th May 2019
Racel MCDONALDS DUBBO & WELLINGTON MAIDEN PLATE 1100m 11:40 am
Race2 KINGS HALL JEWELLERS MAIDEN HANDICAP 1300m 12:15 pm
Race3 LANDMARK HARCOURT OPEN HANDICAP 1300m 12:50 pm
Race4 SHINE BRIGHT LIKE A DIAMOND BALL CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 1600m 1:25 pm
Race5 AFA INSURANCE CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 1600m 2:05 pm
Race6 WAYNE MALLISON PAINTER & DECORATOR CONSOLATION BENCHMARK 58 2:40 pm

HANDICAP 1300m

Race 7 REGIONAL AUSTRALIA INSURANCE SOLUTIONS WINTER COUNTRY CLASSIC  3:20 pm
QUALIFIER F&M BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1300m

Race8 REGIONAL AUSTRALIA INSURANCE SOLUTIONS WINTER COUNTRY CLASSIC  3:55 pm
QUALIFIER CG&E BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1300m

Race9  THE GIFT CLOSET BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP 1000m 4:35 pm
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Race 1 MCDONALDS DUBBO & WELLINGTON MAIDEN PLATE 1100m NSW: 11:40 am
Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 11:40 am
10th $500. QLD: 11:40 am
Rail: True NT: 11:10 am
Straight: 394m. et LWt
Circumference: 2003m. VA G40 am
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 1. Chevron Prince Winkers off first time, 2. Cyclone Clyde Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time,
lugging bit first time, 5. Orthoepy Blinkers first time, lugging bit first time, 14. Mr Reward Tongue tie first time, 17.
The Groupie Lugging bit first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Chevron Prince Jake Pracey-Holmes  Brett Thompson 13 1:0-0-1 $2,100 0% 100% 1 59
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
5. Orthoepy Mathew Cahill Cameron Crockett 6 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 59
SCRATCHED
7. Supreme Confidence ~ Wendy Peel (al.5)  Rodney Robb 9906560440 8:0-0-0 $4440 0% 0% 9 59
8. Cat Walk Queen Ashleigh Stanley (a3) Lee Van Den Bos 8543563756 17:0-0-2 $8965 0% 12% 4 57
9. Friendly Venture Brandon Griffiths Michael Dobie 284735 5:0-0-1 $7,000 0% 20% 5 57
(al.5)
10. Kohinoor Road Ashley Morgan Nathan Doyle 36235296 6:0-2-1 $10420 0% 50% 2 57
11. Madam Ruby Tiffany Jeffries Graham Grimmond 7322709277 13:0-3-1 $17,045 0% 31% 7 57
SCRATCHED
13. Southern Strategy Andrew Banks Connie Greig 4450222424 17:0-8-1 $45375 0% 53% 10 57
14. Mr Reward Anthony Cavallo Brian Gentle 05 1:0-0-0 $720 0% 0% 8 565
15. On The Delta Daniel Northey Mark Milton 5509256 5:0-1-0 $2490 0% 20% 3 57
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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CHEVRON PRINCE

3 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Epaulette Dam Crown Princess
Breeder M J & S C Murdoch

Owners BR E Thompson, A N Baker, Mrs A M Baker, Miss C J Burns, D J Caldwell,
Mrs G L Crompton, R H Ellis, D Griffiths, R G Hogno, Mrs M Hogno, D Jesse, K Kain,

W W Mcdonagh, W J Wendt, Mrs G Bozinis-Wendt, T J Wilson & J E Mason

Colours Green, Yellow Stars, Collar And Armbands, Yellow And Green Star Cap

Race Details

10f10 DUBB Mon 27May19 1100m Mdn-sw

30f 14 DUBB Sun5Mayl9 1100m 3Y+MDN HCP
40f10 MDGE Sun 21Aprl9 1000m OPEN-BT
20f9  WELL Sat6Aprl9  900m OPEN TRIAL

Track Jockey

Soft6 A Morgan

*  |B ORTHOEPY

.)\“'Fi 5 year old brown or black gelding (male)
LB Sire Poet's Voice Dam Sweet Humam

Breeder Ms M D Thuillier

Owners S J Byrnes

Colours Pale Blue, Black Braces, Armbands And Striped Cap
Track Jockey
Good3 M Cahill
Good3 R Payne
Good4 R Jones

Race Details

60f 10 DUBB Mon 27May19 1100m Mdn-sw
70f10 MDGE Sun 21Apr19 1000m OPEN-BT
80of 10 NMNE Thu 28Mar19 800m OPEN TRL

= |El SUPREME CONFIDENCE

1) 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

B

*

IR Sire Supreme Class Dam Persuasive Miss
Breeder Mr P D Dingwall
Owners R Tanks
Colours Orange, Black Seams And Star, Black And White Stripe On Sleeves, Black
Star On Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

90f10 DUBB Mon 27May19 1100m Mdn-sw
90f14 NARR Thu 28Mar19 1300m MDN-SW
10 of 13 MUDG Sun 3Mar19  1200m MDN-SW
60f1l GILG Sat9Febl9  800m MDN-SW
60f12 COON Sun70ctl8  1100m MDN-SW

Good3 W Peel
Good4 S Joseph
Good4 A Morgan
Good4 J Kehoe
Soft5 M Cahill

EJ CAT WALK QUEEN

: 4 5 year old bay mare (female)
wlime . Arlington Dam Fashion Star
Breeder Goodwood Farm
Owners A Van Den Bos & Mrs L C Van Den Bos
Colours Red, White And Royal Blue Thirds, Orange Sash And Cap

Race Details

80f10 DUBB Mon 27May19 1100m Mdn-sw

4 0f 12 ORAN Fri 23Nov18 1600m MDN

30f12 BATH Sat17Novl8 2000m CL1 MDN-SW
50f8 ORAN Fri9Novl8  2100m BM58

60f14 DUBB Sat3Novl8 1600m CL1-SW

Track Jockey
Good3 A Stanley
Soft5 A Stanley
Good3 G Ryan
Good4 G Ryan
Good4 G Ryan

Good3 J Pracey-holmes  59.0

Good3 J Pracey-holmes  n/a
Good3 J Pracey-holmes  n/a

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $2,100
W&P% 0-100

Trainer Brett Thompson
Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 59.0kg
Win Range 1100m

Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 221-0-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1 $3.50 Chevron Prince 59.0kg 0.43L 1:03.85 8§ 7
59.0 5  $17 Little Miss Nic 56.5kg 3.43L 1:03.97 1 8
Vintage Flyer n/a 3.65L 1:00.78
Missile Rain n/a 0.11L 54.93
Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 6
Jockey Mathew Cahill 59.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 6 $18.00 Chevron Prince 59.0kg 5.02L 1:03.85 6 6
n/a Vintage Flyer n/a 8.63L 1:00.78
n/a Bellszov Bourke n/a 18.02L 45.75
Trainer Rodney Robb Barrier 9
Jockey Wendy Peel 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,440
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 9 $26.00 Chevron Prince 59.0kg 6.29L 1:03.85 7 8
585 8 $101 Alexandra Demure 57.0kg 5.68L 1:18.36 5 8
58.5 4 $151 Philadora 57.0kg 12211 1:11.75 9 9
585 7  $41Pip's Pick 59.0kg 7.70L 45.21 10
56.5 9  $31 Thiswilldous 56.5kg 8.87L 1:05.74 8 9
Trainer Lee Van Den Bos Barrier 4
Jockey Ashleigh Stanley 57.0kg Prizemoney $8,965
Win Range - W&P% 0-12
Career 17:0-0-2 12 Mths 14:0-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-0-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 4 $15.00 Chevron Prince 59.0kg 6.25L 1:03.85 9 9
540 8 $8 Watch the Cat 56.0kg 4.21L 1:38.21 9 8
54.5 12 $3.80F Bemboka 56.5kg 2.27L 2:03.27 1 6
540 3 $14 Go One More 59.5kg 2.44L 2:09.55 4 4
545 14  $11 Unresolved 59.0kg 3.71L 1:36.41 1 10
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"I;ﬂf n FRIENDLY VENTURE

. /' 5year old bay mare (female)
=2 Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Star Goose
Breeder Mr R K Googe

Owners R K Googe, Mrs N V Googe, D G Butel, Mrs J A Butel, ] A Dobie, Mrs T A

Butel, S A Butel, Mrs A M Pratt & IR Pratt

Colours Pale Blue, Yellow Sash, Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
Good3 B Griffiths
Good4 A Gibbons
Good3 J Kehoe
Soft5 G Ryan
Good4 A Gibbons

Race Details

20f10 DUBB Mon 27May19 1100m Mdn-sw
8of 14 TAMWSun 28Aprl9 1000m MDN-SW
40f13 ARMI Sun 14Aprl9 1300m MDN-SW
70f14 MUSWFri 29Marl9  1280m MDN
30f14 TAMWSun 10Marl9 1200m MDN-SW

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Zoffany Dam Ourkohinoor

Breeder Mr a Williams

Owners N C Doyle, A L Williams, Mrs J A Hewitt & E J Hewitt

Colours Red, Black And White Yin And Yang, White Sleeves

é KOHINOOR ROAD

Race Details Track Jockey

30f10 DUBB Mon 27May19 1100m Mdn-sw Good3 A Morgan
60of 14 SCON Fri 10Mayl9 1000m MDN Soft5 A Morgan
20f11 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1100m MDN-SW Good3 A Morgan

30f13 ARMI Sun14Apr19 1100m MDN Good3 M Weir
20f13 INVE Sat24Nov18 1200m MDN-SW Soft5 D Northey
L)
- MADAM RUBY
& 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Squamosa Dam Ruby Trois
Breeder Mr R D Griffiths
Owners B R Grimmond & G C Grimmond
Colours Black, Red Maltese Cross, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f10 DUBB Mon 27May19 1100m Mdn-sw Good3 T Jeffries

30f9  YUNG Sat 18Mayl9 1000m MDN Firm2 S Miller
20f12 WAGG Tue 23Aprl9 1000m MDN Soft6 A Masters
20f7  WMAI Sun17Mar19 1008m PIC-MDN-SW  Good3 M Morris
70f7 EDEN Sat9Marl9  1000m MDN-SW Soft6 N Punch

P

= E] SOUTHERN STRATEGY
]l 'c 5 year old bay mare (female)

SELBMEE Sire Strategic Dam Southern Tip

Breeder Mr T O'connell

Owners S Edmed & Jones Partnership

Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Yellow Sleeves, Purple Stars, Yellow Cap, Purple
Star And Pom Pom

Race Details

40f10 DUBB Mon 27May19 1100m Mdn-sw
40f12 PARK Sun12May19 1000m MDN

11 of 13 TAMW Thu 24Jan19 1200m MDN-SW
20f13 WELL Sun13Jan19 1100m MDN-SW
20f13 MUDGFri 7Decl8  1200m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good3 A Banks
Soft5 A Banks
Good4 A Banks
Good3 A Banks
Good3 A Banks

Trainer Michael Dobie Barrier 5

Jockey Brandon Griffiths 57.0kg Prizemoney $7,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 5 $10.00 Chevron Prince 59.0kg 0.43L 1:03.85 4 4
570 1  $11 Plonka 58.5kg 6.44L 56.77 14 12
570 7 $7.50 Chance of Rain 56.5kg 4.24L 1:17.43 33
55.5 11  $10 Homberg 58.0kg 5.58L 1:15.74 4 2
570 11 $6 Kenneth 59.0kg 1.79L 1:11.15 6 6

Trainer Nathan Doyle Barrier 2

Jockey Ashley Morgan 57.0kg Prizemoney $10,420

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 6:0-2-1 12 Mths 7:0-2-2  1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 2 $2.90 Chevron Prince 59.0kg 0.76L 1:03.85 3 3
555 9 $21King's Champ 57.5kg 3.91L 58.88 6 6
56.5 9 $4.80 Vintage Flyer 56.5kg 1.44L 1:04.1 1 1
55.0 2 $2.90F Crystal Queen 55.0kg 1.27L 1:04.48 2 1
55.5 4 $2.40F Abb Roy 57.0kg 1.46L 1:12.84 1 2

Trainer Graham Grimmond Barrier 7

Jockey Tiffany Jeffries 57.0kg Prizemoney $17,045

Win Range - W&P% 0-31

Career 13:0-3-1 12 Mths 14:0-3-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 8:0-2-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 7 $15.00 Chevron Prince 59.0kg 5.64L 1:03.85 5 5
57.0 5 $1.80F Star of Samara 56.0kg 3.92L 57.89
56.5 3 $61 Coolyboss 58.5kg 0.41L 57.22 7 5
630 5 $5 Go Luca 65.0kg 0.50L 1:02.42
560 6 $7 Ambibella 56.5kg 6.85L 59.91 6 6

Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 10

Jockey Andrew Banks 57.0kg Prizemoney $45,375

Win Range - W&P% 0-53

Career 17:0-8-1 12 Mths 13:0-5-0 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-5-0 Soft 6:0-2-0 Heavy 3:0-1-1

Jockey 9:0-5-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 10 $5.00 Chevron Prince 59.0kg 2.66L 1:03.85 2 2
56.0 11 $6.50 Toulon Brook 57.5kg 431L 58.2 1
570 4 $6.50 Charlotte's Heart 55.5kg 7.95L 1:10.19 2 2
570 10  $10 Horn 57.5kg 1.99L 1:03.08 1 1
570 9 $5.50 Concours 57.0kg 0.13L 1:12.06 32
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= 7] MR REWARD

::; 2 year old bay gelding (male)

-4 Sire Reward for Effort Dam Candy Can
Breeder Mr P G Moody
Owners B A Gentle, G N Peters, P J Bonnett, Miss C C Peters & R G N Peters
Colours Orange, Black Diagonal Halves, Black And White Checked Sleeves

Race Details

10 of 10 DUBB Mon 27May19 1100m Mdn-sw
50f10 QUEA Sun 12May19 900m 2Y MDN-SW
50f6  HAWK Mon 29Apr19 760m 2Y-BT

Track Jockey
Good3 A Cavallo
Soft6 S Guymer
Good3 CIngs

P
. [ ON THE DELTA
% 3 year old bay filly (female)

s ; Sire Albrecht Dam Beg
Breeder Mr G H Forbes
Owners K M Kelly, M Sommer & KR Kelly

Colours White And Orange Diamonds, Green Sleeves, Orange Cap

Race Details

50f10 DUBB Mon 27May19 1100m Mdn-sw
11 of 13 ORAN Mon 17Dec18 1400m MDN-SW
90f13 MUDGFri7Decl8  1500m MDN-SW
20f8 COWR Sat 24Nov18 1375m MDN-SW
50f8

Track Jockey
Good3 D Northey

Good3 A Banks

Good3 J Pracey-holmes  55.5
Good3 J Pracey-holmes  55.5

DUBB Tue 6Nov18 1200m F&M MDN-SW  Good3 K Bell-pitomac

Trainer Brian Gentle Barrier 8
Jockey Anthony Cavallo 56.5kg Prizemoney $720
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 8 $26.00 Chevron Prince 59.0kg 11.83L 1:03.85 10 10
570 1  $12 Mungara 55.0kg 5.39L 52.17 4
n/a Tungsten Bay n/a 3.24L 45.98
Trainer Mark Milton Barrier 3
Jockey Daniel Northey 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,490
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 5:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 3 $51.00 Chevron Prince 59.0kg 4.23L 1:03.85 1 1
11 $101 Positive Peace 55.5kg 10.86L 1:22.56 1 3
4 $101 The Warlord 59.0kg 8.28L 1:30.87 1 2
555 1 $6 Dastaan 59.0kg 0.22L 1:25.94
56.5 2 $17 Arrow Haze 58.0kg 5.19L 1:11.4
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Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 12:15 pm
10th $500. QLD: 12:15 pm
Rail: True NT: 11:45 am
Straight: 394m. S8 LD &
Circumference: 2003m. WAL arm
For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Agent King Lugging bit first time, 11. Got the Tickets Blinkers again, winkers off first time, 13.
Poetic Licence Tongue tie again, 14. Secret Embrace Cheekers off first time, lugging bit first time, tongue tie again,
winkers off first time, 16. Bullet Lad Blinkers first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Agent King Greg Ryan Rodney Northam 43s7 2:0-0-1 $2600 0% 50% 12 58
SCRATCHED
3. Waverton Lad Grant Buckley Mark Jones 1204s7 4:0-1-0 $4880 0% 25% 8 57.5
4. Leica Benz Ken Dunbar Gayna Williams 670 2:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 4 57
SCRATCHED
6. Tapanui (N2) Mathew Cahill Rodney Robb 3305656359 8:0-0-2 $7,960 0% 25% 9 565
SCRATCHED
8. Mandala's Image Rasit Yetimova Garry McCarney 09 1:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 10 56
9. Pentridge Brandon Griffiths ~ Garry Lunn 96905952 6:0-1-0 $2860 0% 17% 1 56
(al.5)
10. Cutie Patoutie Daniel Pitomac Michael Mulholland 556549534s 10:0-3-1 $15830 0% 40% 3 555
11. Got the Tickets Andrew Banks Michael Plummer 0045784022 23:0-3-0 $14555 0% 13% 2 55
12. Occasional (NZ) Wendy Peel (al.5)  Rodney Robb 0487 3:0-0-0 $1975 0% 0% 7 55
13. Poetic Licence Tiffany Jeffries Brian Young 8058757439 11:0-0-1 $2175 0% 9% 13 55
14. Secret Embrace Anthony Cavallo Janelle Galea 7489 3:0-0-0 $2310 0% 0% 11 55
15. Magic Cheque Rhiannon Payne Lee Lunn 009s0 3:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 6 56
SCRATCHED
17. Vonnegutesque Jake Pracey-Holmes  Garry Lunn 2263754640 19:0-1-2 $17000 0% 16% 5 55
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Rail position: True

13. Poetic Licence "H\
1. Agent King "H
14. Secret Embrace "H\

6. Tapanui "H
3. Waverton Lad "H
12. Occasional "H\

17. Vonnegutesque "ﬁ

10. Cutie Patoutie

11. Got the Tickets "ﬁ‘

9. Pentridge

Race Direction —>
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AGENT KING

o4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
' Sire Dream Ballad Dam Party Pants
Breeder Mr R M Macarthur-Onslow

Owners P B Barton, R M Macarthur-Onslow, | J Darney, Miss D A King, Mrs V/ L

Warby, Mrs R J Cusato & R K Holden

Colours Light Blue, Yellow Hooped Sleeves
Race Details
40f13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Mdn Hcp
30f14 TAMWTue 14May19 1000m MDN-SW
70f13 SCON Mon 19Nov18 1100m MDN
40f9 TAMWMon 290ct18 1000m OPEN-BT

= [EJ WAVERTON LAD

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Duporth Dam Cellar Edition

Breeder Mr Abel Taji and P&C Hatton
Owners M Jones & Mrs J Jones

Colours Lime Green, Black Star And Sleeves

Race Details

1of13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Mdn Hcp
20f12 PARK Sun12Mayl9 1000m MDN

11 of 14 DUBB Sun 5May19 1100m 3Y+MDN HCP
40f12 WELL Sat6Aprl9  900m MDN

80f8 WFM Tue8Janl9  800m 3YCGMDN-BT

"

LEICA BENZ

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Benfica Dam Leica Waltz

Breeder Mrs N Atkinson

Owners Mrs N A Atkinson & R S Atkinson

Track Jockey
Good3 G Ryan

Soft5 R Thompson
Good3 R Thompson

Good3 R Jones

Track Jockey

Good3 G Buckley

Soft5 K Dunbar

Softé A Robinson
Good3 A Robinson

Soft6  J Ford

Colours Orange, Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes

Race Details

60f13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Mdn Hcp
70f11 MUDGSat 18Mayl9 1200m CG&E MDN
14 of 14 DUBB Sun 5May19 1100m 3Y+MDN HCP
60f10 SCNE Mon 8Aprl9 900m OPEN-BT

A TAPANUI

m 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Savabeel Dam Lady Alberton

Breeder Mrs R Kerr-Taylor & Mrs a K Storey
Owners M W Brown & Mrs W L Robb
Colours Gold, Black Seams And Sleeves

Race Details

30f13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Mdn Hcp
30f13 PARK Sun12Mayl9 1400m MDN-SW
10 of 14 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1300m MDN
6of 14 MOE Fri14Decl8 2050m MDN-SW
50f8 KYNE Thu6Decl8 2000m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good3 K Dunbar
Good3 K Dunbar
Soft6 G Ryan
Good3 G Ryan

Track Jockey
Good3 M Cahill
Soft5 G Buckley
Good3 G Buckley
Softé L Grace
Good3 L Meech

Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 12
Jockey Greg Ryan 58.0kg Prizemoney $2,600
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 12 $2.90 Waverton Lad 57.5kg 1.46L 1:17.95 9 6
59.0 6 $3.50F Gift Card 57.0kg 3.57L 57.29 32
58.0 9  $21 Safaris 54.0kg 6.00L 1:03.7 6 5
n/a Strictly Legit n/a 9.87L 57.88
Trainer Mark Jones Barrier 8
Jockey Grant Buckley 57.5kg Prizemoney $4,880
Win Range 1300m W&P% 0-25
Career 4:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
575 8 $7.50 Waverton Lad 57.5kg 0.25L 1:17.95 22
56.0 4  $18 Toulon Brook 57.5kg 3.21L 58.2 3 6
580 7  $17 Little Miss Nic 56.5kg 13.07L 1:03.97 2 2
575 5  $18 Commanding Rose 54.5kg 1451 53.28 1
n/a Full Recognition n/a 10.00L 48.25
Trainer Gayna Williams Barrier 4
Jockey Ken Dunbar 57.0kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 4 $81.00 Waverton Lad 57.5kg 4.11L 1:17.95 4 4
575 3 $71 Marawaka 58.5kg 6.46L 1:12.22 8§ 8
59.0 10 $9.50 Little Miss Nic 56.5kg 23.47L 1:03.97 13 14
n/a Mook n/a 2.74L 53.3
Trainer Rodney Robb Barrier 9
Jockey Mathew Cahill 56.5kg Prizemoney $7,960
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 8:0-0-2 12 Mths 9:0-0-3 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 9 $5.00 Waverton Lad 57.5kg 0.67L 1:17.95 6 5
59.0 7 $50n a Promise 59.0kg 1.83L 1:24.09 8 4
570 4 $7 Snipselva 55.0kg 3.60L 1:17.9 5 4
58.5 4 $12 Deja Doom 55.0kg 2.60L 2:09.8 8 9
58.5 1 $3.60 Dream Big 55.0kg 3.95L 2:05.04 3 4
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£ [EI MANDALA'S IMAGE

_ Y 4year old bay mare (female)

- _._'IJ Sire Barbajuan Dam Solid Mandala
Breeder Mr J Cassidy

Owners J M Cassidy & Mrs J A Cassidy
Colours Orange, Black Hoops, Orange Cap

Race Details

13 of 13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Mdn Hcp
90f12 PARK Sun 12May19 1000m MDN

80f 10 NMNE Mon 29Apr19 800m OPEN TRIAL

Track Jockey

Good3 R Yetimova
Soft5 D Pitomac
Good3 R Yetimova

_ |[EJ PENTRIDGE
(1*,}\ 5 year old bay gelding (male)

4 sire Von Costa de Hero Dam Mota
Breeder Mr J Tassoulas
Owners C W Dyball
Colours White, Royal Blue Star And Seams, Star On Cap

Race Details

90f13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Mdn Hcp
60f12 DUBB Sun5Mayl9 1300m MDN-SW
90f11 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1100m MDN-SW
12 of 14 ORAN Fri 12Aprl9  1000m 3Y+ MDN
90f10 PORT Fri2Febl8  1512m MDN

Track Jockey
Good3 B Griffiths
Soft6 R Murray
Good3 B Cray
Good4 W Costin
Soft5 L Cumberland

L CUTIE PATOUTIE
L A year old bay mare (female)

Sire Tickets Dam Lucky Jockey
Breeder Dr K Pendergast

Owners Mrs J L Bell, Miss D B Bell & D G Mcintyre

Colours Gold, Green Maltese Cross
Race Details Track Jockey
50f13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Mdn Hcp Good3 D Pitomac
50f13 MUDGSat 18May19 1200m F&M MDN Good3 D Pitomac
60f 14 DUBB Sun5Mayl9 1100m 3Y+MDN HCP  Soft6 D Pitomac

40of7
90f 13

BATH Sat 22Dec18 1200m F&M MDN
MUDGFri 7Dec18  1200m MDN-SW

* %1 GOT THE TICKETS

5 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Tickets Dam Really Vexing
Breeder Ashwood Lodge

Lo
L
L]

."'

Owners R A McMahon, T Roberts, A Hall, S Porter, N Williams, C Williams, Miss F

Williamson & M Plummer

Colours Yellow, Blue Spots, Spotted Sleeves And Cap, Blue Pom Pom
Track Jockey
Good3 A Banks
Soft5 R Payne

Race Details
11 of 13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Mdn Hcp
11 0of 12 PARK Sun 12May19 1000m MDN

40of 5 TMGY Sat 27Aprl9  800m PIC MDN-SW Firml R Blewitt

70f9  ORAN Fri9Nov18  1300m MDN Good4 IE]Webster—
awes

8of14 DUBB Sat3Novl8  1400m MDN-SW Soft5 Q Yong

Good4 K Bell-pitomac
Good3 K Bell-pitomac

Trainer Garry McCarney Barrier 10

Jockey Rasit Yetimova 56.0kg Prizemoney $500

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 10$151.00 Waverton Lad 57.5kg 14.12L 1:17.95 8§ 11
56.0 12  $151 Toulon Brook 57.5kg 10.36L 58.2 1 10

nfa 2 Banff n/a 11.33L 46.02

Trainer Garry Lunn Barrier 1

Jockey Brandon Griffiths 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,860

Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 1 $41.00 Waverton Lad 57.5kg 7.31L 1:17.95 7 9
590 2  $16 Harmonica 57.0kg 5.71L 1:18.4 5 3
59.0 5  $91 Vintage Flyer 56.5kg 8.45L 1:04.1 10 10
585 5  $31 Glamarama 57.0kg 11.49L 58.2 12 12
590 1 $4.80 Ticket to Fly 57.0kg 8.42L 1:32.94 1 1

Trainer Michael Mulholland Barrier 3

Jockey Daniel Pitomac 55.5kg Prizemoney $15,830

Win Range - W&P% 0-40

Career 10:0-3-1 12 Mths 9:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-3-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 3 $5.50 Waverton Lad 57.5kg 3.53L 1:17.95 3 3
570 8  $18 Palais de Louvre 56.0kg 7.55L 1:11.92 8 7
57.0 12 $9.50 Little Miss Nic 56.5kg 5.24L 1:03.97 6 7
59.0 2 $7.50 Helsonic 59.0kg 3.90L 1:09.7 5 6
570 5  $14 Concours 57.0kg 1.90L 1:12.06 7 6

Trainer Michael Plummer Barrier 2

Jockey Andrew Banks 55.0kg Prizemoney $14,555

Win Range - W&P% 0-13

Career 23:0-3-0 12 Mths 16:0-3-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 2:0-1-0 Good 12:0-0-0  Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 7:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  2$101.00 Waverton Lad 57.5kg 1047 1:17.95 5 8
540 10 $101 Toulon Brook 57.5kg 15.06L 58.2 10 11
650 5 $5 Promisorio 65.0kg 2.54L 45.84
555 1  $81 Lucy's Legacy 56.0kg 8.17L 1:17.37 8§ 8
570 5  $61 El Rey Dorado 59.0kg 9.11L 1:23.32 10 12

Dubbo | Page 10



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

* %] 0CCASIONAL

o

3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sire Highly Recommended Dam Now And Again
Breeder S E & Mrs S J Mcgiffert

Trainer Rodney Robb Barrier 7
Jockey Wendy Peel 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,975
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners J Smith Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, Black Sash, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Mdn Hcp Good3 W Peel 55.0 7 $21.00 Waverton Lad 57.5kg 8.22L 1:17.95 12 12
40f13 PARK Sun12May19 1400m MDN-SW Soft5 J Pracey-holmes 57.0 6  $41 On a Promise 59.0kg 3.52L 1:24.09 2 2
80of11 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1100m MDN-SW Good3 J Pracey-holmes  56.5 7 $17 Vintage Flyer 56.5kg 6.40L 1:04.1 1 11
70f12 WELL Sat6Aprl9  900m MDN Good3 J Pracey-holmes 555 10 $6.50 Commanding Rose 54.5kg 2.78L 53.28 10
80f8 WFM Fri24Augl8 798m F&M MDN BT  Soft5 H Bowman n/a Lady Lucienne n/a 5.60L 48.03
kL POETIC LICENCE Trainer Brian Young Barrier 13
::::" - ™ female) Jockey Tiffany Jeffries 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,175
' year old bay mare ({female Win Range - W&P% 0-9
MR Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Dizzy Rocking J
gmggmﬁg YS?/:IJr}-]lgrdy 5 T Hardy, M R A Sevnson & e Career 11:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours White, Aqua Checks ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Mdn Hcp Good3 T Jeffries 55.0 13$151.00 Waverton Lad 57.5kg 7.27L 1:17.95 10 7
11 0f 12 DUBB Sun 5May19 1300m MDN-SW Soft6 J Gilchrist 570 4 $151 Gorn Hoff 59.0kg 14.33L 1:18.97 2 1
50f9  MERR Sat 27Aprl9 1200m MDN HCP Good4 B Cray 555 6  $21 Classicman 55.5kg 6.02L 1:14.9
80f8 NBRI Sat23Marl9 1000m MDN-SW Good R Jones 570 8  $26 Billy's Tune 58.5kg 14.14L 56.86
70f9  COND Sat 23Feb19 1000m PIC MDN-SW  Good P Heath 65.0 8  $21 Little Effort 65.0kg 8.67L 1:00.04
#5 Trainer Janelle Galea Barrier 11
s 8 SECRET EM BRACE Jockey Anthony Cavallo 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,310
_-'3' ® % 3yearold chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
#®®®  Sire Helmet Dam She's Gifted
Breeder Mrs S Ridgway Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Ouners ) Galea & 8 Wilson Firm0:0-00  Good10-0-0  Soft20-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Cerise, Black Diamonds, White Sleeves irm U:0-0- ood LU-U- ot £:0-0- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Mdn Hcp Good3 A Cavallo 55.0 11 $10.00 Waverton Lad 57.5kg 7.16L 1:17.95 11 10
40f9  SEYM Mon 15Aprl9 1600m F&M MDN-SW  Soft5 C Douglas 575 3 $7 Kiss And Cry 57.5kg 7.50L 1:37.55 1 1
8of8 SEYM Wed 27Mar19 1600m MDN-SW Soft5 B Park 56.0 7  $41 Queen Guinevere 56.0kg 3.10L 1:38.34 2 2
90f11 CRAN Fri8Marl9  1200m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 C Douglas 575 6  $26 Diamond Effort 57.5kg 17.90L 1:10.97 1 11
= MAGIC CHEQUE Trainer Lee Lunn Barrier 6
i Jockey Rhiannon Payne 56.0kg Prizemoney $500
! " 3yearold bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
] Sire Benfica Dam Al Yaseerah
g;sﬁgf:h';"f;%gﬁ:'ihez  Calabor 1R Galaher T L ob s ) By, CTESF 3000 12Mihs 4000 15tUp20-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-0
KWoods, T Standen, R Sanden, A D Ekert, R M Ekert, Mrs E Elet, D Grent, NT  FIrm 0:0-0-0  Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0:0-0
|IEIIioItt, )L D Campbell, G B Thode, N W Stig, A M J Duffy & Pickled Punters (Mgr: J Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
owler,
Colours Pink, Lilac Spots, White Sleeves, Lilac Spots, Pink Cap, Lilac Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Mdn Hcp Good3 R Payne 56.0  6$151.00 Waverton Lad 57.5kg 14.08L 1:17.95 13 13
10 of 12 WELL Mon 20May19 1400m MDN-SW Good3 R Payne 59.0 12 $101 Remember Robbo 59.0kg 12.10L 1:25.77 12 12
90f9  MERR Sat 27Apr19 1200m MDN HCP Good4 D Northey 580 7  $10 Classicman 55.5kg 14.32L 1:14.9
12 of 12 WELL Tue 10Jull8 1100m 2Y MDN-SW  Good3 A Banks 57.0 2 $151 Shesabitfoolish 55.0kg 27.03L 1:04.18 1 1
50f5 DUBB Tue 26Jun18 900m OPEN-BT Good3 M Gray n/a Our Scud n/a 12.14L 53.81
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* &l VONNEGUTESQUE

,E' ¥, 4year old bay mare (female)

Breeder Air Horse Transport
Owners WW Lunn

Colours White, Red Vee And Dragon, Chevrons Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

20f13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Mdn Hcp
20f12 WELL Mon 20May19 1400m MDN-SW
60f12 PARK Sun12Mayl9 1000m MDN
30f11 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1100m MDN-SW
70f8  MORNSun 7Apr19  1000m MDN-SW

Sire Von Costa de Hero Dam Blooming Luck

Trainer Garry Lunn Barrier 5

Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 55.0kg
Win Range -

Prizemoney $17,000

W&P% 0-16

Career 19:0-1-2 12 Mths 19:0-2-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1

Track Jockey

Good3 J Pracey-holmes
Good3 G Ryan

Soft5 M Weir

Good3 R Murray
Good4 D Thornton

Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0

Wgt Br.

55.0
57.0
54.0
57.0
56.5

5

NN = D

Good 14:0-1-2  Soft 4:0-0-0
Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner
$7.00 Waverton Lad 57.5kg 0.25L 1:17.95

$4 Remember Robbo 59.0kg 0.45L 1:25.77

$9.50 Toulon Brook 57.5kg 5.43L 58.2
$11 Vintage Flyer 56.5kg 2.76L 1:04.1
$91 Herman's Bells 58.0kg 2.75L 59.18

2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

@800 @400

1

S~ D oo~
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Race 3 LANDMARK HARCOURT OPEN HANDICAP 1300m NSW: 12:50 pm
Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 12:50 pm
10th $500. QLD: 12:50 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:20 pm
Straight: 394m. SA:12:20 pm

WA: 10:50 am

Circumference: 2003m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Pippi's Pride Nick Heywood Stephen Gleeson 3030059541 69:9-9-7  $202,235 13% 36% 2 6l
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

4. Sugar Dance Ashley Morgan Brett Thompson 1824591418 18:5-4-1  $103445 28% 56% 8 60
5. Go the Gantry Grant Buckley Gayna Williams 2016128505 40:5-16-7  $149200 13% 70% 7 59.5
6. Star Shaft Greg Ryan Tim MclIntosh 7625565838 333-6-9  $149805 9% 55% 5 58
7. Hammoon Boy Mathew Cahill Sue Grills 5508406509 62:10-9-6  $176,195 16% 40% 1 57.5
8. Any Blinkin' Day Jake Pracey-Holmes  Clint Lundholm 6376176575 48:8-5-4  §154,585 17% 35% 3 56.5
9. Annecy Eleanor Webster- ~ Don & Andrew Ryan 4050350252 24:4-4-2 $90,665 17% 42% 6 555

Hawes
10. Trust Me Bill Ashleigh Stanley (a3) Leo Harland 8052710223 56:4-7-6 $52180 7% 30% 4 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

4, Sugar Dance "H

® 8

‘: )y 7 5. Go the Gantry "H

@ 6 9. Annecy "a\

6 5 6. Star Shaft "ﬂ\

W 4 10. Trust Me Bill "ﬂ‘

6 3 8. Any Blinkin' Day "ﬂ‘

6 2 1. Pippi's Pride "H

; 1 7. Hammoon Boy "U

Rail position: True Race Direction —>

i -Qmeﬂ' Dubbo | Page 13
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s PIPPI'S PRIDE

4]

Race Details Track Jockey
30f8 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Open Hcp Bm77 Good3 N Heywood
16 of 16 SCON Fri 10May19 1400m COUNTRYCUP  Soft5 J Ford

8 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Beautiful Crown Dam Kapvadar

Breeder Mr S M Lennon

Owners S J Gleeson, Mrs E Gleeson, B R Roach, Ms A M Waters & B M Yager
Colours Black, Pale Blue Diamond, White Sleeves, Red Cap

30f14 ARMI Sun 14Apr19 1400m GUYRA CUP Good3 C Graham
BM83

12 of 13 MUSWFri 29Mar19  1500m MWBK CUP Soft5 C Graham
BM86

11 of 11 NEWC Sat 9Mar19  1400m BM64 Soft6  C Graham

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Sugar Rose

Breeder M F & L M van Gestel

Owners A M Muollo, Mrs G L Muollo, C Hadjiparaskeva, Mrs F Hadjiparaskeva, S

Vinaccia & Mrs E Vinaccia

Colours Green, Yellow Stars, Collar And Armbands, Yellow And Green Star Cap
Track Jockey

DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Open Hcp Bm77 Good3 A Morgan

PARK Sun 12May19 1200m SATELLITE BM80 Soft5 A Morgan

NARR Mon 29Apr19 1300m DIGGERS BM75 Good3 A Morgan

ORAN Fri 12Apr19 é(,z/(l)gén CUPDAYSPR  Good4 G Buckley

.

Race Details
1of8

8 of 12
20f11
40of 11

20f10 WELL Sat6Aprl9  900m OPEN TRIAL Good3 G Ryan
|8 6O THE GANTRY
‘ 6 year old bay gelding (male)
i Sire Henny Hughes Dam Madame Admiral

Breeder Mr N Moraitis
Owners P W Malpass, C Branthwaite & Mrs M Branthwaite
Colours White, Yellow Star, Blue Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f8 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Open Hcp Bm77 Good3 G Buckley
10 of 16 SCON Fri 10May19 1400m COUNTRYCUP  Soft5 A Robinson
1of11 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1300m DIGGERS BM75 Good3 A Robinson
60f 14 WELL Sun 7Apr19 é}v(l)g(r)n TOWN PLATE ~ Good3 A Robinson

10f10 BATH Sun17Marl9 1100m BM66 Good4 A Robinson

= A STAR SHAFT

7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Shaft Dam Good Question

Breeder Mr | D McDuie

Owners CA Benjamin, KJ Gardner, E J Glen, B J Edwards, S Maharaj & T
Mcintosh

Colours Navy Blue, Sky Blue Seams

Race Details Track Jockey
70f8 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Open Hcp Bm77 Good3 G Ryan
60f 10 WARWWed IMay19 1200m CG&E BM70 Good4 S Clenton
20f11 ROYA Sat20Aprl9 1200m HIGHWAY-C3  Good4 S Clenton

50f11
50f 12

MUSWFri 29Marl9  1280m WAYNE HARRIS Soft5 C Reith
WARWWed 13Marl19 1200m BM76 Soft7 S Clipperton

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $202,235
W&P% 13-36

Trainer Stephen Gleeson
Jockey Nick Heywood 61.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1600m

Career 69:9-9-7 12 Mths 17:2-1-3 1stUp 9:0-1-1  2nd Up 9:1-2-0

Firm 3:1-1-0 Good 55:8-8-7  Soft 9:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 21:3-2-2 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 2 $10.00 Sugar Dance 60.0kg 2.24L 1:16.18 4 5
585 8  $61 Barricade 54.0kg 10.33L 1:22.81 2 3
590 11  $311Wanna Be a Jeep 56.5kg 2.86L 1:21.99 9 2
540 10  $61 The Bandit 54.0kg 5.61L 1:29.74 1 2
620 3 $31 Think Free 57.5kg 8.79L 1:24.21 5 7

Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 8

Jockey Ashley Morgan 60.0kg Prizemoney $103,445

Win Range 1100m - 1800m W&P% 28-56

Career 18:5-4-1 12 Mths 11:3-2-0 1st Up 5:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:5-4-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 6:2-4-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 8 $4.60 Sugar Dance 60.0kg 0.06L 1:16.18 1 1
59.0 12 $18 Star Boy 55.5kg 2.64L 1:09.43 33
61.0 10 $2.80F Go the Gantry 58.5kg 1.591 1:15.86 1 1
545 9 $8.50 Absolute Ripper 56.0kg 2.64L 57.48 33

n/a Algeroba n/a 0.17.53.95

Trainer Gayna Williams Barrier 7

Jockey Grant Buckley 59.5kg Prizemoney $149,200

Win Range 1005m - 1300m W&P% 13-70

Career 40:5-16-7 12 Mths 15:3-5-0 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-5-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:5-9-6  Soft 7:0-3-0 Heavy 6:0-4-1

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 3:1-2-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 7 $4.40 Sugar Dance 60.0kg 0.06L 1:16.18 6 6
56.5 14  $19 Barricade 54.0kg 3.80L 1:22.81 1 1
58.5 8 $4.40 Go the Gantry 58.5kg 1.59L 1:15.86 4 3
540 8  $51 El Mo 54.0kg 147L 1:03.41 8 8
610 2  $8Go the Gantry 61.0kg 0.79L 1:04.03 4 4

Trainer Tim McIntosh Barrier 5

Jockey Greg Ryan 58.0kg Prizemoney $149,805

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 9-55

Career 33:3-6-9 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1stUp 9:1-3-1  2nd Up 7:0-2-3

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-4-4  Soft 13:1-2-2 Heavy 5:0-0-3

Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
580 5 $2.40 Sugar Dance 60.0kg 3.67L 1:16.18 5 4
575 9 $9 Ronstar 62.5kg 3.80L 1:09.94 0 9
59.5 2 $12 Concrete 53.0kg 0.20L 1:09.2 10 10
540 2 $4.80 Spencer 54.0kg 2.50L 1:15.45 5 5
55.0 12 $31 Tonsor 60.0kg 1.90L 1:11.48 7 7
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* [ HAMMOON BOY

A * ' 9year old bay gelding (male)
.. Sire Bite the Bullet Dam Secluded Star

Breeder Mr P S Frampton

Owners P S Frampton & Mrs B F M Frampton

Colours Yellow, Black Maltese Cross And Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f8 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Open Hcp Bm77 Good3 M Cahill
50f8 MERR Sat 27Aprl9  1350m MERR CUP BM74 Good4 J Kehoe
10 of 14 ARMI Sun 14Apr19 éi/(l)ggn GUYRA CUP Good3 M Paget
8of 11 MUSWFri 29Marl9  1280m WAYNE HARRIS Soft5 A Gibbons

40f10 TAMW Tue 26Feb19 1200m OPEN BM84 Good3 G Buckley

*  [FJ ANY BLINKIN' DAY

Al

7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Any Given Saturday Dam Mask Cheval
Breeder Bowness Stud

Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 1

Jockey Mathew Cahill 57.5kg Prizemoney $176,195

Win Range 1000m - 1350m W&P% 16-40

Career 62:10-9-6 12 Mths 7:0-0-0 1stUp 7:.0-2-1  2nd Up 7:1-0-2

Firm 2:0-1-0 Good 38:4-4-3  Soft 16:5-3-2 Heavy 6:1-1-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 1 $61.00 Sugar Dance 60.0kg 2.55L 1:16.18 2 3
600 7  $8Medal Afrique 60.0kg 5.15L 1:22.79
56.5 2 $411Wanna Be a Jeep 56.5kg 9.87L 1:21.99 3 6
55.5 5 $31 Spencer 54.0kg 4421 1:15.45 33
56.5 10 $101 Mighty Like 64.5kg 1.40L 1:09.68 2 2

Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 3

Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 56.5kg Prizemoney $154,585

Win Range 1100m - 1625m W&P% 17-35

Owners CJ Lundholm & Mrs A J Lundholm E?ree;g%865—4 22 I\lclltg;é8[:12—11—2 ;stﬂUlp .62:11_03_0 ﬁnd Up4.63:’0(—)1(—)0
Colours Aqua, Pink Seams rm 2:4-0- ood £/:5-4 oft 15:2-1- eavy 4:3-U-
Jockey 7:1-0-1  Dist 7:1-1-0 Track 14:6-2-0 ~ Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f8 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Open Hcp Bm77 Good3 J Pracey-holmes 565 3 $6.50 Sugar Dance 60.0kg 2.75L 1:16.18 32
30f9 PARK Sun12Mayl9 1600m PARKES CUP  Soft5 JPracey-holmes 57.0 2 $5 Class Clown 61.0kg 3.16L 1:36.32 1 1
BM76
70f11 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1300m DIGGERS BM75 Good3 J Pracey-holmes 580 1  $10 Go the Gantry 58.5kg 6.41L 1:15.86 2 2
60f 11 ORAN Fri 12Apr19  1000m CUPDAYSPR  Good4 B Griffiths 540 10  $31 Absolute Ripper 56.0kg 4.17L 57.48 8 9
BM88
10f12 NARR Thu 28Marl9 1100m OPEN BM77 Good4 J Pracey-holmes  55.0 9 $41 Any Blinkin' Day 55.0kg 0.98L 1:04.36 33
s n AN NECY Trainer Don & Andrew Ryan Barrier 6
Jockey Eleanor Webster-Hawes 55.5kg Prizemoney $90,665
> year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1300m - 1620m W&P% 17-42
A% Sire Sebring Dam Goldlago
Breeder Mr G Fraser AN N N 1.
Owners Ryan Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: S J Ryan) ;Za reer. 4442 12 I\I(Ijtl;szl.()lzzl IStﬂUB 701 ﬁnd Up1§.1 10
Colours Dark Blue, White Spots, White Cap With Dark Blue Spots irm 0:0-0-0 G?o 84-1- Soft 5:0-3-0 eavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 14:1-3-1  Dist 6:2-0-1 Track 8:3-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f8 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Open Hcp Bm77 Good3 iE]Webster— 55.5 6 $19.00 Sugar Dance 60.0kg 2.34L 1:16.18 g8 8
awes
10 of 12 PARK Sun 12May19 1200m SATELLITE BM80 Soft5 iE]Webster— 54.5 7 $101 Star Boy 55.5kg 2.93L 1:09.43 12 12
awes
30of4  BATH Thu 25Apr19 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 iE]Webster— n/a Harmonica n/a 2.48L 1:02.02
awes
10 of 10 WELL Sat 6Apr19  900m OPEN TRIAL Good3 iE]Webster— n/a Algeroba n/a 6.88L 53.95
awes
11 of 13 MUDGFri 7Dec18  1600m MUDGEE CUP  Good3 E Webster- 540 9  $14 Tahsin 58.0kg 6.26L 1:35.15 9 9

BM86 hawes
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L TRUST ME B".I. Trainer Leo Harland Barrier 4
Jockey Ashleigh Stanley 54.0kg Prizemoney $52,180
' 9 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1650m W&P% 7-30

Sire Super Jet Dam Birthday Flight

gﬁgg L'V'\A; HC Ff“t;';y b, s 6 Burcers D F Burcers i 7 CTE€T 56476 12 Miths 12133 1stUp80-0-1  2nd Up 7:0-0-0

Bugers e R SRR AT Firm20-0-1  Good 383-6-2  Soft121-1-2  Heavy 40-0-1

Colours Red, Black Maltese Cross, White Sleeves And Cap Jockey 10:1-2-3  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 11:0-2-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f8 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Open Hcp Bm77 Good3 A Stanley 54.0  4$151.00 Sugar Dance 60.0kg 5.49L 1:16.18 77
11 of 14 DUBB Sun 5Mayl19 1400m BM58 Soft6  J Gilchrist 545 13 $31 Caszar 58.5kg 6.82L 1:23.76 14 14
20f12 GILG Sat9Febl9  1280m BM50 Good4 K Bell-pitomac 585 4 $11 Say Madam 57.0kg 0.77L 1:15.71 9 8
70f9  WELL Sun13Janl9 1600m BM58 Good3 A Stanley 550 8  $11 Wollartant 55.0kg 5.22L 1:38.09 7 6
1of9 GILG Tuellanl9  1550m BM58 Good3 A Stanley 540 1 $7 Trust Me Bill 54.0kg 1.821 1:35.41 77

| sportset | oo Fage 1
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Race 4 SHINE BRIGHT LIKE A DIAMOND BALL CLASS 1 & MAIDEN

PLATE 1600m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 394m.

Circumference: 2003m.
For: No age restriction. Set Weights & Penalties. Class 1. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 8. Tropicana Lass Blinkers again, 11. Sir Leo Cross-over nose band off first time, 12. Exquisite Halo
Blinkers off again, bubble cheeker (off side) off first time

Horse
1. Comzig
2. Just Schillin’
3. Stoke It Up
4. Yabulu Lad

5. Mayaman
6. Pauldron
1. Our Lady Violet

9. Crimson Pageboy
10. Lingennic

11. Sir Leo

12. Exquisite Halo
13. Thursday's Star
14. Petra's Spirit

16. Timeless Melody

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Jockey

Billy Cray

Ken Dunbar
Ashley Morgan

Brandon Griffiths
(al.b)

Anthony Cavallo
Greg Ryan
Mathew Cahill

Andrew Banks
Daniel Northey
Grant Buckley
Rhiannon Payne
Michael Heagney
James Rogers

Kacie Chater

Trainer
Garry Lunn
Ross Lomax
Sally Torrens
Garry Lunn

Cindy Monaghan
Wayne Hudd
Clint Lundholm

Michael Plummer
Michael Lunn

Todd Howlett

Lee Lunn

Bryan Dixon
Michael Mulholland

Debbie Prest

Last 10

3623531275
7728620505
6962050070
4775576860

22170
14415
9775256506

09600
8498650004
5730590s0
0005905505
0505458625
00069589

0373571070

Career
22:1-3-4
33:1-5-4
34:1-5-4
38:1-4-2

4:1-1-0
4:1-0-0
17:1-4-0

4:0-0-0
19:0-0-0
6:0-0-1
35:0-1-2
10:0-1-0
6:0-0-0

27:1-1-2

Prize
$34,825
$49,175
$50,465
$45,740

$21,950
$28,245
$36,000

$1,225
$6,890
$3,800
$12,260
$6,320
$2,500

$18,160

NSW: 1:25 pm

W%
5%
3%
3%
3%

25%
25%
6%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

4%

VIC/TAS: 1:25
QLD: 1:25
NT: 12:55
SA: 12:55
WA: 11:25

pm
pm
pm
pm
am

P% Bar Wgt

36% 11
30% 5
29% 9
18% 3

50% 10
25% 4
29% 1

59
59
59
59

57.5
575
57

SCRATCHED

0% 2
0% 13
17% 7
9% 8
10% 12
0% 6

55
55
55
545
54.5
54

SCRATCHED

15% 14

Dubbo | Page 17
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0 14 16. Timeless Melody "H

13 10. Lingennic "H
13. Thursday's Star "ﬂ\
11 1. Comazig "H

» :d'l :<_! ]
-
N

aLy)
w

& 10 5. Mayaman "U

/7 9 3. Stoke It Up "H

& 8 12. Exquisite Halo "ﬂ\
o 7 11. Sir Leo "H

o
® © 14. Petra's Spirit "v
@ 5 2. Just Schillin’ "H

-

g4 6. Pauldron "H
M 3 4. Yabulu Lad "H
ﬁ 2 9. Crimson Pageboy "ﬂ\

-
o 7. Our Lady Violet "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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- . Trainer Garry Lunn Barrier 11
v 1 COMZIG Jockey Billy Cray 59.0kg Prizemoney $34,825
7 W& 5 yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1808m W&P% 5-36
Sire Shinzig Dam Madam Commandant
gmgfsfv'\\’/'w&?{r‘f'dson Career221-3-4 12 Mths 23:1-3-5 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours White, Red Vee And Dragon, Chevrons Sleeves, Red Cap jirT 0:07_2_2 3 gmt)dg ](')8:21_13_4 _T_Oﬂ 510_00_000 _II._Ie;/‘g :):{)_00_000
ockey 7:1-2- ist 9:0-2- rack 1:0-0- rk/Dst 1:0-0-
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw Good3 B Cray 59.0 11 $17.00 Pauldron 57.5kg 5.35L 1:36.59 4 2
60f 12 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1600m CL1-SW Good3 B Cray 590 11  $13 Mayaman 55.0kg 1.85L 1:37.34 1 9
20f10 MUDGSun 21Apr19 1850m CL1-SW Good3 B Cray 590 10  $17 Holy Empress 55.5kg 0.60L 1:54.88 6 5
30f12 WELL Sat6Aprl9  1700m CL1-SW Good3 B Cray 59.0 3 $8.50 Sass'n'twinkle 54.5kg 1.41L 1:45.12 5 4
50f11 NARR Thu28Marl9 1600m CL1-SW Good4 G Willoughby 59.0 8  $12 Settle Then Lift 57.0kg 2.83L 1:38.31 77
A n JUST SCH".I.IN' Trainer Ross Lomax Barrier 5
i Jockey Ken Dunbar 59.0kg Prizemoney $49,175
| &: 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 3-30
%% Sire Artie Schiller Dam Taispeann
g:;ﬁgfs' &j}'?tfgnfaa;k&"}{ym N Career331-5-4 12 Mths 15:1-2-0 1stUp5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-0
Colours Lime Green, Royal Blue Checks, Lime Green Sleeves And Cap jirT 0:[31_%_2 0 gozdlf?)ll_ség _T_Oﬂ Ileoioo_lz ) _II._Ie;/‘g :1:1?_00_001
ockey 4:0-2- ist 11:0-1- rack 11:0-2- rk/Dst 4:0-0-
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m CL1-SW Good4 K Dunbar 590 5  $15 Pauldron 57.5kg 8.77L 1:36.59 11 9
70f14 MUDGSat 18May19 1600m CL1-SW Good3 K Dunbar 5.0 1  $21 Redazzity 59.0kg 539L 1:37.35 9 9
20f12 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1600m CL1-SW Good3 K Dunbar 59.0 12 $21 Mayaman 55.0kg 0.53L 1:37.34 9 8
8of 14 MUDGSun 21Apr19 1400m CG&E BM50 Good3 D Northey 575 6  $11 Prince Zariz 57.0kg 3.04L 1:25.33 1 11
60f14 SCON Mon 8Apr19 1300m CG&E-BM58  Good3 D Northey 540 6  $26 Redirect 57.5kg 2.76L 1:16.9 12 12
T B STOKE IT UP Trainer Sally Torrens Barrier 9
T ) Jockey Ashley Morgan 59.0kg Prizemoney $50,465
(4 Syearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 3-29
</ Sire Red Element Dam Hasty Girl
g:;ﬁgfs' I\'\AﬂirsiJSL:?(l)??ens Career 341-5-4 12 Mths 15:0-4-0 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-2
Colours Yellow, Brown Sash, Yellow Cap ji"z 00182 0 gmt)dlﬁolaZz _T_°ﬂ 3121'02'120 ?e;/‘g’ tl:f_()O_OOO
ockey 1:0-0- ist 11:1-1- rack 2:0-1- rk/Dst 1:0-0-
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw Good3 A Morgan 59.0 9 $41.00 Pauldron 57.5kg 8.28L 1:36.59 5 5
90f13 GUNN Sun 19May19 1400m CL1 Soft5 G Buckley 540 11  $31 All Day 55.5kg 3.25L 1:23.81 3 5
60f12 TAMWTue 14Mayl9 1200m CL1 Good4 R Murray 540 3 $26 General Scarlet 59.5kg 2.66L 1:10.67 5 5
20f7  MERR Sat 27Apr19 1350m CL2 Good4 J Pracey-holmes 540 6 $7 Percussion 54.0kg 0.11L 1:22.19
14 of 14 TAMW Fri 5Aprl9  1400m CL1 Good4 R Murray 540 6  $31 Augusta in April 58.5kg 13.01L 1:23.45 14 14
- n Trainer Garry Lunn Barrier 3
v YABU I'U I'AD Jockey Brandon Griffiths 59.0kg Prizemoney $45,740
' W % 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1710m W&P% 3-18
£ .® Sire Excellent Art Dam Ellen May
?,Lﬁﬁﬂfgwrﬁﬁﬁﬁmata Career 38:1-4-2 12 Mths 12:0-0-1 1stUp5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Colours White, Red Vee And Dragon, Chevrons Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 22:0-3-1 Soft13:1-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m CI1-sw Good3 B Griffiths 59.0 3 $51.00 Pauldron 57.5kg 5.41L 1:36.59 8 8
70f9  PARK Sun12Mayl9 1600m CL2 HCP Soft5 R Payne 540 4  $51 The lceman 57.0kg 10.16L 1:36.86 8 9
70f10 MUDGSun 21Apr19 1850m CL1-SW Good3 R Jones 590 9  $31 Holy Empress 55.5kg 9.51L 1:54.88 9 7
50f12 WELL Sat 6Aprl9  1700m CL1-SW Good3 R Jones 590 2 $13 Sass'n‘twinkle 54.5kg 2.74L 1:45.12 9 11
50f9  WARR Sat 30Mar19 1400m CL1 Good3 R Payne 540 2 $9 Mango Liston 59.5kg 3.43L 1:25.77 9 9
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L=
> [F MAYAMAN
& 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Smart Missile Dam Cara Y Cruz
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners T S Moses & Mrs C L Monaghan

Colours Black, Hot Pink Spots, Hot Pink Cap With Black Spots

Race Details

20f14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw
20f14 MUDGSat 18May19 1600m CL1-SW
10f12 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1600m CL1-SW
70f 14 NARR Thu 28Mar19 1300m MDN-SW
10 of 10 DUBB Sun 10Feb19 1200m MDN-SW

* |3 PAULDRON

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Track Jockey
Good3 A Cavallo
Good3 A Cavallo
Good3 A Cavallo
Good4 A Banks
Good4 R Payne

2 sire Epaulette Dam Orcym
Breeder Unique Style Syndicate
Owners Unique Style (Mgr: C E Hardy)
Colours White, Red And Green Diamonds, Red And Green Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw Good3 G Ryan
40f11 QUEA Sun 12May19 1600m CL1-SW Soft6 K Nisbet

40f 10
10of12
50f11

GOUL Sun 28Apr19 1400m CL1
WELL Sun7Apr19  1400m MDN-SW
GOUL Mon 25Mar19 1300m MDN-SW

6 year old bay mare (female)

Breeder Mr K C Kent

Owners C K Kent, K C Kent, M C Kent, Mrs K J Kent, G K Kent, Mrs F A Kent, S C

Kent, Miss H L Kent & Miss C F Waters

Colours Purple, Blue Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

90f14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw
70f14 DUBB Sun 5Mayl9 1600m CL1-SW
70f12 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1600m CL1-SW
50f12 ORAN Fri 12Apr19  1400m CL1
20f9  WARR Sat 30Mar1l9 1400m CL1

3 year old bay gelding (male)

* |3 OUR LADY VIOLET

Good3 K Nisbet
Good3 G Ryan
Good4 K Nisbet

Sire Strategic Maneuver Dam Never Whisper

Track Jockey
Good3 M Cahill
Softo M Cahill

Good3 J Pracey-holmes

Good4 B Griffiths
Good3 G Ryan

é [EJ CRIMSON PAGEBOY

Sire Harbour Watch Dam Lady Helissio
Breeder Mrs L Olm
Owners Ms R J Tatham

Colours Black, Three White Diagonal Stars, Star Cap

Race Details

12 of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw
90f13 PARK Sun12Mayl9 1400m MDN-SW
60f9 BRWA Sat4Mayl9  1200m PIC MDN-SW
12 of 12 ORAN Fri 12Apr19  1280m MDN-SW

10 of 10 PORT Sun17Feb19 1200m CGE MDN

Track Jockey
Good3 A Banks
Soft5 R Payne
Good4 C King
Good4 G Buckley
Good4 L Rolls

Trainer Cindy Monaghan
Jockey Anthony Cavallo 57.5kg
Win Range 1600m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $21,950
W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-2-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 10 $3.10 Pauldron 57.5kg 3.68L 1:36.59 14 10
57.5 8  $41 Redazzity 59.0kg 0.33L 1:37.35 13 14
550 1  $31 Mayaman 55.0kg 0.53L 1:37.34 6 6
58.5 7 $151 Alexandra Demure 57.0kg 5.12L 1:18.36 2 13
58.5 4 $19 Rosesay 57.0kg 12.32L 1:11.25 7 10

Trainer Wayne Hudd Barrier 4

Jockey Greg Ryan 57.5kg Prizemoney $28,245

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 25-25

Career 4:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 4 $1.85 Pauldron 57.5kg 3.68L 1:36.59 7 6
575 9 $2.60F Skaldak 59.0kg 1.05L 1:37.31 4 5
575 8 $6 Zedforce 55.5kg 2.55L 1:22.76 6 6
58.5 3 $3.50 Pauldron 58.5kg 1.72L 1:25.12 3 4
585 1  $41 Think It Over 58.5kg 3.68L 1:18.3 2 2

Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 1

Jockey Mathew Cahill 57.0kg Prizemoney $36,000

Win Range 1300m W&P% 6-29

Career 17:1-4-0 12 Mths 12:1-3-0 1st Up 4:.0-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-3-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 1 $17.00 Pauldron 57.5kg 15.06L 1:36.59 1 1
570 5  $16 Rostam 59.0kg 5.39L 1:36.79 5 6
570 8  $26 Mayaman 55.0kg 4.91L 1:37.34 5 5
570 9  $13 Winch 60.5kg 6.70L 1:22.8 3 3
59.0 4 $3EF Mango Liston 59.5kg 0.25L 1:25.77 6 5

Trainer Michael Plummer Barrier 2

Jockey Andrew Banks 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,225

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  2$151.00 Pauldron 57.5kg 17.55L 1:36.59 37
59.0 2 $151 On a Promise 59.0kg 8.67L 1:24.09 10 12
67.0 2 $13 Foreverly 65.0kg 5.49L 1:12.35
58.5 5 $151 Sparks 585kg 30.79L 1:15.1 6 8
57.5 10  $26 Jest Magic 55.5kg 13.21L 1:13.41 6 10
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LINGENNIC

-::',_\/".. 3 year old brown gelding (male)

—" Sire Walking or Dancing Dam Lady Jouster
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs K Lunn & M J Lunn

Colours Fluorescent Green, White, Royal Blue And Yellow Vee And Armbands,

Quartered Cap
Race Details
8of14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw
40f8 MERR Sat 27Apr19 1800m BM58
90f 10 MUDGSun 21Aprl9 1850m CL1-SW
80of 12 ORAN Fri 12Apr19  1400m CL1
6of 12 WELL Sat6Aprl9  1700m CL1-SW

: SIR LEO

@ 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Track Jockey
Good3 D Northey

Good4 V Bolozhinskyi

Good3 D Northey
Good4 S Guymer
Good3 D Northey

Owners Denis Wilton Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Wilton)

Sire All Too Hard Dam Pennacchio
Colours Red, Yellow Diamond And Cap
Race Details

Breeder Nearco Stud Ltd
50f14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw
70f13 TARE Mon 13May19 1400m MDN
30f 13 TAMWSun 28Apr19 1400m MDN-SW

11 of 14 TAMW Fri 5Apr19  1200m MDN
30f10 SCNE Mon 18Marl9 900m OPEN-BT

= [ EXQUISITE HALO

| k

6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Snapy Halo Dam Tully Lea
Breeder Mrs B Gallaher

Owners Mrs B D Gallaher, J R Gallaher, J R Gallaher, Ms J Buttenshaw, N W Stig,

Mrs V Hobbs & Mrs N L O'Neill

Track Jockey

Good3 G Buckley
Good4 A Morgan
Good4 A Morgan

Good4 J Pracey-holmes

Soft5 S Lisnyy

Colours Pink, Lilac Spots, White Sleeves, Lilac Spots, Pink Cap, Lilac Pom Pom

Race Details

14 of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw
12 of 12 DUBB Sun 5May19 1300m MDN-SW
12 of 13 WELL Sat 6Apr19  1100m MDN-SW
90f14 COON Sun 24Jun18 1600m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good3 R Payne
Softb R Bensley
Good3 B Cray
Good3 M Paget
Good3 M Weir

10 of 12 WELL Thu 7Junl8  1400m MDN
LY '
- THURSDAY'S STAR
Q 4 year old brown mare (female)
. ¥ Sire Zariz Dam Friday Francita
Breeder Mr B Thompson
Owners B W Dixon
Colours Red, White D And Armbands, Black Cap
Race Details

11 of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw
50f11 GUNN Sun 19May19 1400m MDN-SW
12 of 13 TAMW Sun 28Apr19 1400m MDN-SW
50f11 LRG Sat20Aprl9 1200m MDN-SW
40f 10 WARR Sat 30Mar19 1400m MDN

Track Jockey
Good3 M Heagney
Soft6 L Day
Good4 R Thompson
Good Clngs
Good3 A Cavallo

Trainer Michael Lunn Barrier 13

Jockey Daniel Northey 55.0kg Prizemoney $6,890

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 19:0-0-0 12 Mths 18:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 15:0-0-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 13$151.00 Pauldron 57.5kg 14421 1:36.59 13 13
540 2 $17 Nightspun 58.0kg 10421 1:57.93
550 8 $151 Holy Empress 55.5kg 10.23L 1:54.88 10 10
540 4 $101 Winch 60.5kg 11.711 1:22.8 0 9
550 1 $151 Sass'n'twinkle 54.5kg 6.22L 1:45.12 7 9

Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 7

Jockey Grant Buckley 55.0kg Prizemoney $3,800

Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 7 $17.00 Pauldron 57.5kg 5.70L 1:36.59 6 4
555 4 $7 Bugalugs 58.0kg 3.64L 1:26.38 77
58.5 8 $151 Elusive Valley 57.0kg 1.13L 1:23.75 33
545 9  $61 Tombolo 58.0kg 10.16L 1:10.27 4 5

n/a Cosmic Engine n/a 6.02L 51.93

Trainer Lee Lunn Barrier 8

Jockey Rhiannon Payne 54.5kg Prizemoney $12,260

Win Range - W&P% 0-9

Career 35:0-1-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 28:0-0-2  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5  8$151.00 Pauldron 57.5kg 24.87L 1:36.59 9 12
570 6  $51 Harmonica 57.0kg 19.80L 1:18.4 12 11
57.0 2 $151 Skipper Joe 59.0kg 7.42L 1:06.18 10 9
570 8 $101 Fanny Chenal 57.0kg 7.53L 1:37.29 1 8
56.0 4  $51 Press Review 58.0kg 9.28L 1:24.5 1 11

Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 12

Jockey Michael Heagney 54.5kg Prizemoney $6,320

Win Range - W&P% 0-10

Career 10:0-1-0 12 Mths 11:0-1-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 12 $81.00 Pauldron 57.5kg 16.63L 1:36.59 10 11
570 5 $101 Ultimate Power 59.0kg 1.57L 1:25.4 2 3
570 2 $71 Elusive Valley 57.0kg 6.65L 1:23.75 10 11
570 1 $7 Jack Junior 58.5kg 6.06L 1:08.08
55.0 1 $3.30F Reward Seeker 59.0kg 2.79L 1:25.8 4 3
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3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Bel Esprit Dam Nemcova

Breeder Hillside Downs

Owners KR Turner, M R Mulholland, Mrs N Kiefer-Currey & T J Currey
Colours Purple, Black And White Stripe On Sleeves And Cap

& PETRA'S SPIRIT

Race Details

10 of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw

10 of 13 MUDG Sat 18May19 1200m F&M MDN
11 of 11 MUSWFri 3May19  1280m 3YO MDN
60f13 WELL Sat6Aprl9  1100m MDN-SW

90f12 NARR Thu 28Mar19 1100m MDN

Track Jockey
Good3 J Rogers
Good3 K Dunbar
Good4 J Kehoe
Good3 J Rogers
Good4 D Pitomac

e

- TIMELESS MELODY
m 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
LIRS Sire Snippetson Dam Roman Interlude

Breeder Mr F Peisah

Owners J A Holsman, S ) Spinks, P J Foster, K A Paine, A P Hill, D A Boyd-Myers,

S Wunnacharoensri, B A Ong, C A Fletcher, J Kwong, C Hatton, K A Wright, D D
O'sullivan, Mrs R Sydon, E Sydun & M Woodall

Colours Orange, Blue Diamonds, Armbands And Cap

Track Jockey
Good3 K Chater

Race Details
13 of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw

30f8 QUAB Sat 11Mayl9 1400m PIC CL1T Good A Barton
70f8 BRWA Sat4Mayl9 1300m PIC CLB Good4 N Baxter
3of 5 COOT Sat 6Aprl9  1200m PIC CL3T Good4 M Gray
50f6  CKWL Sat 16Mar19 1100m PIC CL2T Firml M Gray

Trainer Michael Mulholland Barrier 6

Jockey James Rogers 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,500

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  6$151.00 Pauldron 57.5kg 16.54L 1:36.59 12 14
54.0 7 $151 Palais de Louvre 56.0kg 11.31L 1:11.92 12 13
540 6 $101 Sheeran 58.5kg 17.81L 1:15.87 10 11
565 9  $61 Skipper Joe 59.0kg 3.81L 1:06.18 4 4
540 8  $61 Miss Academy 56.0kg 9.32L 1:05.48 7 1

Trainer Debbie Prest Barrier 14

Jockey Kacie Chater 59.0kg Prizemoney $18,160

Win Range 1400m W&P% 4-15

Career 27:1-1-2 12 Mths 14:1-0-2 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 19:0-0-2  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 14$101.00 Pauldron 57.5kg 18.27L 1:36.59 2 3
620 4  $10 Onemore for Wilson 62.0kg 4.16L 1:26.52
62.0 4  $15 Skipper Joe 67.0kg 6.87L 1:15.69
620 2  $15 Corazon de Oro 63.0kg 12.19L 1:13.19
620 3 $9 Depreciation 64.0kg 11.75L 1:04.99
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Race 5 AFA INSURANCE CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 1600m NSW: 2:05 pm
Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 2:05 pm
10th $500. QLD: 2:05 pm
Rail: True NT: 1:35 pm
Straight: 394m. S8 LS ]
Circumference: 2003m. WA: 1205 pm
For: No age restriction. Set Weights & Penalties. Class 1. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 5. Dubai's Got Talent Lugging bit again, norton bit off first time, winkers first time, 8. The Cyprian
Nose roll first time, 10. Greenskeeper Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, 12. Wamwarra Bay Blinkers first time,
15. Mount Taishan Blinkers off first time, 17. Exit Only Blinkers again, tongue tie again, winkers off first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. Goodjamak Baby Billy Cray Bryan Dixon 9653344575 30:1-5-3 $50,248 3% 30% 8 59
3. Litt Up Anthony Cavallo Tim McIntosh 8459005442 14:1-2-0 $25785 7% 21% 3 59
4. Traffic Cop Brandon Griffiths ~ Garry Lunn 4824323724 29:1-5-7 $62,950 3% 45% 5 59
(al.b)
5. Dubai's Got Talent Wendy Peel (al.5)  Rodney Northam 5670515635 10:1-0-1 $24,043 10% 20% 11 57.5
6. On a Promise Nick Heywood George Wright Jnr 0150545 5:1-0-0 $19,740 20% 20% 7 575
1. Fleur de Force Andrew Banks Dar Lunn 0559148475 39:1-2-4 $30255 3% 18% 6 57
8. The Cyprian (NZ) Grant Buckley Brett Cavanough 301583 4:1-0-1 $14525 25% 50% 12 57
9. Arraign Ashleigh Stanley (a3) Karen Lunn 00893676 7:0-0-1 $5710 0% 14% 9 55
10. Greenskeeper Ashley Morgan Nathan Doyle 2225050656 9:0-2-1 $13620 0% 3% 1 55
11. Modern Family Greg Ryan Peter H Bloomfield 1438x8809s 9:0-1-1 $7330 0% 22% 10 55
12. Wamwarra Bay Daniel Northey Justin Drake 06 1:0-0-0 $1,100 0% 0% 2 55
13. Precious Arli Daniel Pitomac Jim McMillan 0034633969 14:0-0-3 $12,840 0% 21% 13 545
SCRATCHED
15. Mount Taishan Jake Pracey-Holmes  Garry Lunn 6897508532 34:1-3-4 $41,730 3% 24% 14 59
16. Billo Road Michael Heagney ~ Rodney Robb 7485300 6:0-0-1 $165 0% 17% 4 565
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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= |F3 GOODJAMAK BABY
) 5 year old bay gelding (male)
. Sire Exceedingly Good Dam Diamonds for Emily
Breeder Mr G Smith
Owners B W Dixon
Colours Pink, Black And White Checked Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw Good3 B Cray
60f8 WELL Mon 20May19 1400m CL2-SW Good3 A Morgan

50f14 DUBB Sun5Mayl9 1600m CL1-SW Soft6 R Jones
30f14 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1300m BM50 Good3 R Jones
30f14 MUDGSun 21Apr19 1400m CG&E BM50 Good3 R Jones

i

= Futtue
m 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Star Witness Dam Assertively
Breeder Laurel Oak Assertively Syndicate

Owners T N Mcintosh, J Fitt, L Fitt, Mrs B Fitt, M S Greenhalgh, Mrs C L Powell &

C A Benjamin

Colours Navy Blue, Sky Blue Seams
Race Details Track Jockey
8of14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw Good3 A Cavallo
40of 14 MUDGSat 18Mayl9 1600m CL1-SW Good3 J Hull
50f14 MUDGSun 21Apr19 1400m CG&E BM50  Good3 S Clenton
90f14 MUSWFri 29Marl9  1280m BM58 Soft5 S Clenton
11 0f 12 PORT Thu 7Marl9  1206m BM58 Soft6  J Adams

® | TRAFFIC COP

= W £ 6year old brown gelding (male)
£ .7 Sire Shinzig Dam Cross Town Traffic
Breeder Jacka Investments Pty Ltd
Owners WW Lunn
Colours White, Red Vee And Dragon, Chevrons Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw Good3 B Griffiths
8of 14 MUDGSat 18May19 1600m CL1-SW Good3 A Morgan
20f14 DUBB Sun5Mayl9 1600m CL1-SW Soft6 R Murray
40f 12 NARR Mon 29Aprl9 1600m CL1-SW Good3 R Murray
30f10 MUDGSun 21Apr19 1850m CL1-SW Good3 R Murray
o
~ [ DUBAI'S GOT TALENT
' 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Poet's Voice Dam Dubai Fling

Breeder Mr R P Northam

Owners R And R Racing (Mgr: R P Northam)
Colours Royal Blue, Green Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Yellow

Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw Good3 W Peel
6 of 14 MUDGSat 18May19 1600m CL1-SW Good3 D Northey

70f10 TARE Tue 30Aprl9 1400m CL1

110f 13
1of12

MUSWMon 22Apr19 1280m CL1
NARR Sat200ct18 1600m CL1-SW

Good4 R Jones
Good4 R Thompson
Soft6 A Morgan

Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 8

Jockey Billy Cray 59.0kg Prizemoney $50,248

Win Range 1200m W&P% 3-30

Career 30:1-5-3 12 Mths 14:0-0-2 1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-2-2  Soft 8:0-3-1 Heavy 4:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 8 $26.00 Modern Family 55.0kg 6.69L 1:36.67 9 10
570 3 $21 Caszar 59.0kg 5.24L 1:24.58 5 6
59.0 4  $15 Rostam 59.0kg 2.82L 1:36.79 4 3
575 5  $10 Baggio 60.0kg 2.36L 1:16.83 13 14
575 7 $21 Prince Zariz 57.0kg 0.74L 1:25.33 2 2

Trainer Tim McIntosh Barrier 3

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 59.0kg Prizemoney $25,785

Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-21

Career 14:1-2-0 12 Mths 14:1-2-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 3 $7.00 Modern Family 55.0kg 6.36L 1:36.67 6 6
59.0 13 $26 Redazzity 59.0kg 3.59L 1:37.35 2 1
60.0 12 $4.40F Prince Zariz 57.0kg 1.39L 1:25.33 12 12
570 6  $15In Good Health 56.5kg 5.17L 1:16.58 6 7
580 5 $8.50 Ondo Pasa 61.5kg 4.85L 1:14.08 1 9

Trainer Garry Lunn Barrier 5

Jockey Brandon Griffiths 59.0kg Prizemoney $62,950

Win Range 1600m W&P% 3-45

Career 29:1-5-7 12 Mths 20:1-3-5 1st Up 5:0-1-3  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:0-2-5  Soft 6:0-2-1 Heavy 4:1-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:1-3-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 5 $5.50 Modern Family 55.0kg 2.63L 1:36.67 8 7
590 5 $7.50 Redazzity 59.0kg 5.96L 1:37.35 4 6
59.0 9 $4.40F Rostam 59.0kg 1.19L 1:36.79 1 2
59.0 6 $4.20 Mayaman 55.0kg 1.03L 1:37.34 33
59.0 6 $4.20 Holy Empress 55.5kg 0.68L 1:54.88 2 1

Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 11

Jockey Wendy Peel 57.5kg Prizemoney $24,043

Win Range 1600m

W&P% 10-20

Career 10:1-0-1 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 11 $7.00 Modern Family 55.0kg 3.19L 1:36.67 1 1
57.5 12 $51 Redazzity 59.0kg 4.291 1:37.35 3 4
580 6  $21 Galway 59.5kg 4.47L 1:24.4 1 1
575 11  $26 Power of Wexford 56.5kg 6.18L 1:15.36 12 12
55.0 7 $5.50 Dubai's Got Talent 55.0kg 0.54L 1:39.95 1 1
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. [ oN A PROMISE

ﬂ, 3 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Shrapnel Dam In a Tiz
Breeder Kooringal Stud

Owners D P Hague, C L Fisher, M G Leadbitter, A ) Mcfadyen, H Sanson, A Hyder,

F M Hanily, CJ hartwig, M T Huntley & D McFayden

Colours Lime Green, Purple Diamonds, Lime Green Sleeves With Purple Diamond Jockey 2:1-0-0

Armlets And Lime Cap
Race Details
13 of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw
1of13 PARK Sun12Mayl9 1400m MDN-SW
50f11 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1100m MDN-SW
10 of 12 WELL Sat 6Aprl9  900m MDN
4 0of 14 NARR Thu 29Nov18 1300m MDN

FLEUR DE FORCE

1 4year old bay mare (female)
Sire Bullet Train Dam Christie's Girl
Breeder Bowness Stud

Track Jockey
Good3 N Heywood
Soft5 N Heywood
Good3 A Cavallo
Good3 A Cavallo
Soft7 A Cavallo

Owners Miss A S Clonan, Mrs C C Clonan & Miss E J Clonan

Colours Lime Green, Purple Fleur De Lys

Race Details
10 of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw

Track Jockey
Good3 A Banks

Soft7 A Morgan
Good3 K Bell-pitomac
Good3 K Bell-pitomac
Good3 K Bell-pitomac

50f8 BINN Sat4Mayl9 1100m BM 45 HCP
90f9 DUBB Sun3Febl9 1120m BM58
1of7 GILG Tuellanl9  1550m MDN-SW
40f8 WELL Wed 26Dec18 1700m MDN-SW
4
> |EJ THE CYPRIAN
’ 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
L Sire Pins Dam Lithograph
Breeder Mrs S Hole
Owners A K C Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs K Chrysiliou)
Colours Black, Orange Quarters, Quartered Cap
Race Details

30f14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw
10 of 14 TAMW Sun 28Apr19 1400m CL1
1of9 SCON Mon 8Aprl9 1400m MDN-SW
80f13 SCON Fri14Dec18 1600m MDN
30f11 MUSWFri 30Nov18 1280m MDN

EJ ARRAIGN
3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Duporth Dam In Arrears
Breeder Mr A Cummings
Owners KR Lunn

Track Jockey

Good3 G Buckley
Good3 G Buckley
Good4 G Buckley
Softb G Buckley
Soft5 G Buckley

Colours Purple, Orange Diamond And Purple Circle, Orange Sleeves, Purple

] oy
Circle, Orange Cap

Race Details

11 of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw

10 of 12 DUBB Sun 5May19 1300m MDN-SW
80f12 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1600m CL1-SW
90f10 MUDGSun 21Apr19 1100m 3Y MDN-SW
30f12 WELL Sat 6Aprl9  900m MDN

Track Jockey

Good3 A Stanley
Soft6 R Brewer
Good3 G Buckley
Good3 D Northey
Good3 D Northey

Trainer George Wright Jnr Barrier 7

Jockey Nick Heywood 57.5kg Prizemoney $19,740

Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 7 $7.00 Modern Family 55.0kg 9.33L 1:36.67 22
59.0 5 $4.20 On a Promise 59.0kg 1.34L 1:24.09 3 6
58.5 4 $21 Vintage Flyer 56.5kg 4.16L 1:04.1 7 7
570 8  $13 Commanding Rose 545kg 3.63L 53.28 11
56.0 12  $51 Ben Shoof 57.0kg 2.31L 1:19.07 6 5

Trainer Dar Lunn Barrier 6

Jockey Andrew Banks 57.0kg Prizemoney $30,255

Win Range 1550m W&P% 3-18

Career 39:1-2-4 12 Mths 29:1-2-4 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 32:1-1-3  Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 6:1-0-0 Track 12:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570  6$101.00 Modern Family 55.0kg 7.30L 1:36.67 11 13
570 1 $9 My Girl Grace 60.5kg 4.24L 1:06.34
540 9 $101 Blinkin Fast 60.0kg 16.51L 1:03.63 8 9
570 2 $3.50 Fleur de Force 57.0kg 1.32L 1:36.06 5 5
570 8  $3 Dazzling Grey 57.0kg 1.88L 1:44.9

Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 12

Jockey Grant Buckley 57.0kg Prizemoney $14,525

Win Range 1400m W&P% 25-50

Career 41-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-2 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 12 $14.00 Modern Family 55.0kg 2.57L 1:36.67 5 4
550 8  $11 Gentle Persuasion 60.5kg 6.06L 1:23.42 6 6
57.0 8 $3.80 The Cyprian 57.0kg 0.25L 1:23.78 2 1
59.0 5 $4.20 Poulton Le Sands 57.0kg 8.89L 1:36.77 7 7
580 5  $19 Brigid of Kildare 58.5kg 1.90L 1:16.84 2 3

Trainer Karen Lunn Barrier 9

Jockey Ashleigh Stanley 55.0kg Prizemoney $5,710

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 7.0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 9 $81.00 Modern Family 55.0kg 8.03L 1:36.67 10 12
59.0 12 $20 Harmonica 57.0kg 11.60L 1:18.4 1 12
550 5 $101 Mayaman 55.0kg 7.07L 1:37.34 10 11
57.0 9  $61 He's a Hotshot 57.0kg 10.05L 1:05.3 9 10
56.5 4  $31 Commanding Rose 54.5kg 1.03L 53.28 8
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3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Turf Fairy

Breeder Mra Ng

Owners N C Doyle, J Boyle, A F Carter, J Leonard, J E McMahon & P W Paine
Colours Purple, White Diamond Sash And Sleeves, Purple Hoops, White Cap

0 GREENSKEEPER

L)

Race Details

20f14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw
20f14 TAMW Tue 14May19 1600m MDN
20f12 TARE Tue 30Aprl9 1600m MDN-SW

Track Jockey

Good3 A Morgan
Good4 A Morgan
Good4 A Morgan

50f8 NEWC Sat 13Aprl9  1400m MDN Good4 S Weatherley
13 of 14 TAMW Fri 5Aprl9 ~ 1200m MDN Good4 J Hull
S MODERN FAMILY

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Epaulette Dam Polygamist

Breeder Mr J L Thompson

Owners MrsP M Thompson, Ms R C Thompson, Ms A J Thompson, G Hilton &
Thommo's (Mgr: J L Thompson)

Colours Black, Grey Fernleaf And Cap

&

Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw Good3 G Ryan
40f 11  GUNN Sun 19May19 1400m MDN-SW Soft6 G Ryan
30f10 MUSWFri3Mayl9  1450m MDN-SW Good4 G Ryan

80of 13 MUSWMon 22Apr19 1280m MDN Good4 C O'brien
FF of 12 TAMW Sun 10Mar19 1400m MDN Good4 R King
Y
- WAMWARRA BAY
m 3 year old bay gelding (male)
#¥ Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Bahja
Breeder Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd
Owners J Drake & D G Morgan
Colours Dark Blue, Red And Black Checked Sash, Red Sleeves, Dark Blue
Armbands, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw
60f7  NEWC Tue 7May19 1400m 3Y MDN-SW
60f7 BEAU Wed 17Apr19 1000m MDN-BT

Good3 D Northey
Good4 R Murray
Heavy9 M Scorse

90f10 SCNE Mon 8Aprl9 900m OPEN-BT Good3 R Murray
60f6  NCLE Thu22Nov18 800m 3YC&GMDN-BT  Good4 D Northey
-
- PRECIOUS ARLI
‘ 5 year old brown mare (female)
-%  Sire Arlington Dam Precious Find
Breeder Mr S Lousick
Owners S W Lousick, S Lousick & M A J Lousick
Colours Grey, Red Sash, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

14 of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw
13 of 14 MUDGSat 18May19 1600m CL1-SW
30f14 DUBB Sun5Mayl9 1600m CL1-SW
40f14 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1300m MDN
60f12 WELL Sun7Aprl9 1400m MDN-SW

Good3 D Pitomac
Good3 Q Krogh
Softb A Robinson
Good3 R Murray
Good3 A Robinson

Trainer Nathan Doyle Barrier 1
Jockey Ashley Morgan 55.0kg Prizemoney $13,620
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 9:0-2-1 12 Mths 10:0-3-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-3-0  Dist 2:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 1 $3.50 Modern Family 55.0kg 1.34L 1:36.67 4 3
55.5 2 $3.40F Branui 54.0kg 0.29L 1:37.7 9 9
58.5 1 $2.20F First Pirouette 56.5kg 1.36L 1:38.19 4 3
545 2 $91 Seeingisbelieving 57.5kg 2.26L 1:24.16 5 6
555 1  $21 Tombolo 58.0kg 10.84L 1:10.27 13 14
Trainer Peter H Bloomfield Barrier 10
Jockey Greg Ryan 55.0kg Prizemoney $7,330
Win Range 1600m W&P% 0-22
Career 9:0-1-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 10 $7.50 Modern Family 55.0kg 1.34L 1:36.67 14 11
59.0 10  $15 Ultimate Power 59.0kg 1.21L 1:25.4 10 8
500 5 $7 Midi 59.0kg 1.41L 1:26.51 4 3
55.5 11  $81 Ecstatically 56.0kg 2.97L 1:15.3 13 13
545 2 $71 Final Crown 54.5kg 0.00L 1:23.64
Trainer Justin Drake Barrier 2
Jockey Daniel Northey 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,100
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 2 $26.00 Modern Family 55.0kg 8.68L 1:36.67 3 5
570 6 $151 Regent Street 57.0kg 10.27L 1:23.53 6 7
n/a Developed n/a 11.57L 1:01.63
n/a Mook n/a 7.82L 53.3
n/a Benatarin/a 13.78L 48.4
Trainer Jim McMillan Barrier 13
Jockey Daniel Pitomac 54.5kg Prizemoney $12,840
Win Range - W&P% 0-21
Career 14:0-0-3 12 Mths 11:0-0-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-0-2  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 13 $41.00 Modern Family 55.0kg 9.39L 1:36.67 12 14
545 3 $31 Redazzity 59.0kg 10.01L 1:37.35 2 12
545 12 $51 Rostam 59.0kg 1.25L 1:36.79 14 11
550 6  $14 Snipselva 55.0kg 1.01L 1:17.9 33
570 10  $51 Pauldron 585kg 4.90L 1:25.12 8 9
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MOUNT TAISHAN
' W' . 6year old bay or brown gelding (male)
. ™ Sire Northern Meteor Dam Danni Martine
Breeder Mrs S Bissett
Owners WW Lunn & Miss K M Donai
Colours White, Red Vee And Dragon, Chevrons Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

60f14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw
80f9  PARK Sun12Mayl9 1600m CL2 HCP
90f14 DUBB Sun5Mayl9 1600m CL1-SW
70f12 ORAN Fri12Apr19  1400m CL1

10 of 11 MUDG Sat 31Mar18 1850m CL1-SW

o

Track Jockey

Soft5 M Weir
Soft6 B Cray
Good4 W Costin
Good3 A Spinks

I BILLO ROAD

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Zoffany Dam Bold Shift

Breeder Mr a J Groves

Owners A J & Mrs S H Groves

Colours Royal Blue, Pale Blue And White Stripes, Royal Blue Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1600m Cl1-sw Good3 M Heagney
40of 6 BREW Sat 18Mayl9 1600m BM 45 HCP Good B Cray
80f13 PARK Sun12Mayl9 1400m MDN-SW Soft5 B Cray
50f10 BINN Sat4Mayl9 1270m MDN Soft7 B Cray
30f4 BRKE Sun21Aprl9 1300m PIC MDN-SW  Good R Wilson

Good3 J Pracey-holmes  59.0

Trainer Garry Lunn Barrier 14

Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 59.0kg Prizemoney $41,730

Win Range 1400m W&P% 3-24

Career 34:1-3-4 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:1-2-4  Soft 11:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 15:0-2-1 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

14$101.00 Modern Family 55.0kg 3.25L 1:36.67 3 9

540 6  $31 The Iceman 57.0kg 10.23L 1:36.86 9 7
59.0 10  $51 Rostam 59.0kg 8.30L 1:36.79 13 13
540 10  $21 Winch 60.5kg 10.42L 1:22.8 8 7
5.0 2 $6 Sparkling City 56.5kg 6.38L 1:55.95 8 8

Trainer Rodney Robb Barrier 4

Jockey Michael Heagney 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,650

Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 4$101.00 Modern Family 55.0kg 4.52L 1:36.67 7 8
560 4  $8 Rusty Motorbike 63.5kg 4.121 1:36.33
59.0 12 $151 On a Promise 59.0kg 6.98L 1:24.09 12 11
565 6  $13 Gagetown 55.0kg 5.03L 1:17.07
670 3 $6 Billy Buttons 65.0kg 4.27L 1:18.25
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Race 6 WAYNE MALLISON PAINTER & DECORATOR CONSOLATION

BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1300m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 394m.

Circumference: 2003m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Humboldt Blinkers first time, 3. Asudem Blinkers off first time, lugging bit off first time, tongue
control bit first time, 14. Emo Girl Ear muffs first time

Horse

4. Axis
5. Ghetto Boy

8. Phenomenal Spirit

9. Baggio

10. Fear Factor

11. Thunderzone (N2)
12. Sipharderson

13. The Scotsman

14. Emo Girl

15. Dart Street

18. Fairy Fragments

20. Percussion

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Jockey

Ashley Morgan
Anthony Cavallo

Brandon Griffiths
(al.b)

James Rogers
Michael Heagney
Jake Pracey-Holmes
Greg Ryan

Andrew Banks

Rasit Yetimova
Mathew Cahill

Grant Buckley

Daniel Northey

Trainer

Nathan Doyle
Dean Jackson

Mark Jones

Connie Greig
Bryan Dixon
Mark Milton
Clint Lundholm
David J Smith
Connie Greig
Brett Thompson

Brett Thompson

Garry Lunn

Last 10

0320560512
4502830137

7125018063

0018058501
9700660550
5571493733
1325512555
3054524150
2053928905
6273573221

000s55133s

8710327680

Career

7:1-2-1
34:4-5-2

19:2-2-1

31:4-0-4
21:3-1-1
11:1-0-4
8:1-2-1
8:1-1-0
65:4-10-10
14:1-4-2

20:2-1-2

32:3-2-2

Prize

$18,265
$81,375

$39,910

$53,660
$45,545
$25,140
$15,960
$10,755
$107,140
$18,285

$45,685

$54,943

NSW: 2:40 pm

W%

14%
12%

11%

13%
14%
9%
13%
13%
6%
1%

10%

9%

VIC/TAS: 2:40 pm
QLD: 2:40 pm
NT: 2:10 pm

SA: 2:10 pm

WA: 12:40 pm

P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

5% 6
32% 2

58
58

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

26% 5

58

260% 1 575
24% 8 575
45% 12 575

50% 11
25% 9
3% 7
50% 3

57
57
54
56

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

25% 4

54

SCRATCHED

22% 10
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; 12 11. Thunderzone "H\
y: 11 12. Sipharderson "H
,-;’; 1 20. Percussion "ﬂ\
‘:.:1 13. The Scotsman v
10. Fear Factor "H
14. Emo Girl "H

o

4. Axis "H
8. Phenomenal Spirit "H

18. Fairy Fragments "H
15. Dart Street "H‘

A~
*
-
N (4] B (4] D | o ©

5. Ghetto Boy "ﬂ‘
9. Baggio "H

=
-

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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3 Axis

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Spinning World Dam Royal Rory
Breeder Dr F W P Cradock
Owners TW Redden, SW Redden, N Simpson, K Kaida & C S Johnston
Colours Purple, White Diamond Sash And Sleeves, Purple Hoops, White Cap

Race Details

12 of 12 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Bm58

30f14 TAMW Tue 14May19 1200m BM58

20f8 CESS Thu 25Aprl9 1150m BM 58 HCP

12 of 13 ARMI Sun 14Apr19 1100m CL1

40of 7 GOSF Tue 26Mar19 800m OPEN-BT
-

i

=) b

Race Details

40f12 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Bm58
50f11 TUNC Sat 18Mayl9 1300m BM58
10 of 14 TAR  Mon 13May19 1400m BM66
20f14 DUBB Sun 5Mayl9 1400m BM58
8of 11 PORT Fri26Aprl9  1106m BM58

Track Jockey

Good4 A Morgan
Good4 A Morgan
Good3 A Morgan
Good3 B Looker
Soft6 A Morgan

I GHETTO BOY

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Street Sense Dam Esther

Breeder Corumbene Stud

Owners B P Jackson

Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Checked Band, Checked Sleeves, Star Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 A Cavallo
Soft6 R Agnew
Good4 S Lisnyy
Softé S Lisnyy
Soft7 R Jones

ﬂ PHENOMENAL SPIRIT

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Phenomenons Dam Spiritoftheriver
Breeder Aintree Park

Owners M Jones & D Jones

Colours Lime Green, Black Star And Sleeves

Race Details

70f12 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Bm58
10f13 PARK Sun12Mayl9 1300m BM58
20f11 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1100m CL3
11 of 13 DUBB Sun 10Feb19 1400m CL1
10f10 PARK Thu31Jan19 1200m MDN

Al

Track Jockey
Good4 B Griffiths
Soft5 B El-issa
Good3 K Dunbar
Good4 A Robinson
Good3 A Stanley

EJ BAGGIo

6 year old brown or black gelding (male)

Sire Stryker Dam Denarii

Breeder Three Bridges Thoroughbreds

Owners Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap And Pom Pom

Race Details

10 of 12 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Bm58

13 of 13 PARK Sun 12May19 1300m BM58
1of14 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1300m BM50
80f8 LRG Sat20Aprl9 1200m CUP-BM66
12 of 12 TAMW Fri 5Apr19  1000m BM58

Track Jockey
Good4 J Rogers
Soft5 R Yetimova
Good3 R Yetimova
Good R Yetimova
Good4 J Hull

Trainer Nathan Doyle Barrier 6
Jockey Ashley Morgan 58.0kg

Win Range 1200m

Prizemoney $18,265
W&P% 14-57

Career 7:1-2-1 12 Mths 81-2-1 1stUp 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 6 $7.50 Sipharderson 57.0kg 7.87L 1:17.42 33
580 6  $11 Darbies Blugirl 60.0kg 1.78L 1:10.88 4 3
58.0 1 $4.40 Dark Elixir 54.0kg 0.70L 1:07.33
585 1 $9.50 Rapid Lover 60.0kg 7.99L 1:03.95 11 10
n/a Valeria n/a 8.12L 49.37

Trainer Dean Jackson Barrier 2

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 58.0kg Prizemoney $81,375

Win Range 1200m - 1600m

W&P% 12-32

Career 34:4-5-2 12 Mths 16:1-1-2 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 20:1-1-0  Soft 12:3-4-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 12:2-0-1 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 2 $15.00 Sipharderson 57.0kg 0.98L 1:17.42 4 6
58,5 5§71l Take Money 56.0kg 3.19L 1:18.85 4 4
55.0 13 $26 | Wear Prada 57.5kg 4421 1:25.97 1 1
58.5 3 $31 Caszar585kg 1.28L1:23.76 6 6
59.5 5  $17 Enseguida 57.0kg 6.83L 1:07.49 7 1

Trainer Mark Jones Barrier 5

Jockey Brandon Griffiths 58.0kg Prizemoney $39,910

Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 11-26

Career 19:2-2-1 12 Mths 12:2-1-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-2-1  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 5 $3.60 Sipharderson 57.0kg 3.70L 1:17.42 2 2
55.5 3 $4.80F Phenomenal Spirit 55.5kg 2.99L 1:16.97 1 1
540 3 $13 Mum's the Word 54.0kg 1.32L 1:03.28 1 1
540 5  $18 Healing Hands 59.0kg 13.90L 1:22.48 1 3
540 6  $12 Phenomenal Spirit 54.0kg 0.13L 1:09.6 1 1

Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 1

Jockey James Rogers 57.5kg Prizemoney $53,660

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 13-26

Career 31:4-0-4 12 Mths 13:2-0-0 1stUp 7:1-0-1  2nd Up 7:1-0-1

Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 20:3-0-3  Soft 8:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 7:3-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 1 $26.00 Sipharderson 57.0kg 6.20L 1:17.42 1 1
580 8  $21 Phenomenal Spirit 55.5kg 13.62L 1:16.97 6 7
60.0 13  $101 Baggio 60.0kg 0.31L 1:16.83 1 1
540 7  $15 Ready to Go Go 55.0kg 13.01L 1:07.93
570 6 $151 Jazzee Nicc 61.0kg 8.56L 56.97 10 12
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Barrier 8
Prizemoney $45,545
W&P% 14-24

Trainer Bryan Dixon
Jockey Michael Heagney 57.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

FEAR FACTOR

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Jet Spur Dam Spectograph

greede’&"rja’\D"_c'”t‘;SThD_ Do s M Nowton 5 picn ooy, CA7EET 25311 12 Miths 111-0-0 15t Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:2:0-1
AW Ogden 8 K LObon e NS HMNAEn BENOn IO iy 1000 Good 153-1-0  Soft 3001 Heavy 30-00
Colours Red, White D And Armbands, Black Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Bm58 Good4 M Heagney 57.5 8 $41.00 Sipharderson 57.0kg 5.44L 1:17.42 9 12
70f10 GUNN Sun 19May19 1250m CL3 Soft6 L Day 540 5 $101 Wisama 56.0kg 2.98L 1:13.08 10 9
12 of 14 TAMW Tue 14May19 1200m BM58 Good4 S Lisnyy 59.0 7 $101 Darbies Blugirl 60.0kg 5.61L 1:10.88 13 13
10 of 11 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1100m CL3 Good3 R Jones 56.5 1  $41 Mum's the Word 54.0kg 6.16L 1:03.28 7 8
6of 7 NOOR Sat 13Apr19 1200m HCP Good T Treichel 560 5 $7 Gadfly 58.0kg 13.85L 1:16.21 7 6
- Trainer Mark Milton Barrier 12
i b THUN DERZONE Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 57.5kg Prizemoney $25,140
, f ' 4year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 9-45
" ' Sire O'Reilly Dam Ziya
(B)ws:?sr Si\%siﬁznpﬁﬂs\%) ;iilgoMztyMlkthonds D LHil Mrs M il wrs Coreer 110412 Miths 91-0-3 st Up 30-0-2 - 2nd Up 20-0-1
Monds, W Monds, Mrs N Crocker, N Falk, B Feeney & Ms R Monds Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Gold, Black Lightning Bolt, Black Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Bm58 Good4 J Pracey-holmes 575 12 $7.00 Sipharderson 57.0kg 1.32L 1:17.42 2 9
40of 7 MDGE Sat 18May19 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 J Pracey-holmes  n/a Bezel n/a 6451 59.87
70f16 ROSE Sat19Jan19 1400m HIGHWAY-C2  Good4 J Pracey-holmes 53.0 1  $51 A Snip of Cyndy 56.0kg 4.30L 1:24.06 13 13
10of12 ORAN Tue 8Jan19  1400m MDN-SW Soft6 A Cavallo 59.0 10 $9 Thunderzone 59.0kg 0.22L 1:25.47 11 1
40f13 MUDGFri 7Dec18  1500m MDN-SW Good3 A Cavallo 59.0 12 $13 The Warlord 59.0kg 4.34L 1:30.87 10 11
— Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 11
SIPHARDERSON Jockey Greg Ryan 57.0kg Prizemoney $15,960
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1110m - 1300m W&P% 13-50
Sire Haradasun Dam Sippa Bubbly
Breeder Mr D Ringland . . . .
Owners D W Ring?and & Mrs H J Ringland C.areer. 81-2-1 12 Mth.s 7:2-2-1  1st UR 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up ?.0—1—1
Colours White, Yellow Sash, Green Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Bm58 Good4 G Ryan 57.0 11 $3.60 Sipharderson 57.0kg 0.29L 1:17.42 6 4
30f10 WELL Mon 20May191100m CG&E BM58  Good3 R Prest 570 1 $3.90 Atum 60.5kg 143L 1:05.58 6 5
20f13 DUBB Sun 5Mayl9 1000m CL2 Softb G Ryan 555 6 $6 Panuara 58.0kg 0.36L 58.13 6 6
50f11 GILG Tuellanl9 1200m CL1 Good3 A Banks 585 2 $8 Mum's the Word 54.5kg 1.94L 1:10.86 2 2
1of11 DUBB Fri21Decl18 1110m MDN-SW Good4 G Ryan 59.0 1 $2.15F Sipharderson 59.0kg 1.01L 1:04.43 4 4
e THE SCOTS M AN Trainer David J Smith Barrier 9
i:J ’ ’ b \ing (male} Jockey Andrew Banks 57.0kg Prizemoney $10,755
ear old bay gelding (male i 9% 13-
Si¥e Excites Dya?n Celt?c Moondance Win Range 1100m WaR% 13-25
Breeder Celtic Ray Thoroughbreds . . . .
Owners Thistle Rglcing (Mggr: J'S Fleming) & T P Rayner Career§1-1-0 12 Mths 61-1-1 1stUp41.0-0  2nd Up 20-0-0
Colours White, Green Thistle, Royal Blue Sleeves, White And Royal Blue QuarteredFIrm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Cap Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Bm58 Good4 A Banks 57.0 9 $21.00 Sipharderson 57.0kg 0.84L 1:17.42 g8 8
10 of 13 TAMW Tue 14May19 1200m CL1 Good4 S Clenton 56.5 5  $12 Acoustix 57.5kg 4.62L 1:1033 10 8
20f10 MDGE Sun 21Apr19 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 D Northey n/a Another McCloud n/a 0.23L 1:00.45
40f 11 BATH Tue 26Febl9 1208m BM58 Good3 J Pracey-holmes 575 6  $16 Damagic 60.5kg 3.38L 1:09.78 9 38
20f14 NARR Thu 29Nov18 1600m CL1-SW Soft7 A Banks 590 8  $21 El Rey Dorado 59.0kg 0.56L 1:39.65 37
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EMO GIRL

8 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Amalfi Dam Black Powder
Breeder llala Stud

Owners Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)
Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap And Pom Pom

Race Details

20f12 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Bm58
10 of 13 PARK Sun 12May19 1300m BM58
50f14 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1300m BM50

30f9  ORAN Fri12Apr19  1300m BM58
90f9 NARR Thu 28Mar19 1300m BM58
- DART STREET
@ 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Smart Missile Dam Tarlaquena

Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd
Owners J Harding & Mrs S G Harding
Colours Brown, Pink Spots And Cap

Race Details
6 of 12
2 of 14
70f9

30f13
70f 10

DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Bm58
NARR Mon 29Apr19 1300m BM50
ORAN Fri 12Apr19  1300m BM58
WARR Sat 30Mar19 1000m CL2
SCNE Mon 18Mar19 900m OPEN-BT

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Shrapnel Dam Fairy Tough
Breeder Mrs N Atkinson

Owners Mrs N A Atkinson & R S Atkinson

FAIRY FRAGMENTS

Track Jockey
Good4 R Yetimova
Soft5 A Banks
Good3 A Cavallo
Good4 K Dunbar
Good4 K Dunbar

Track Jockey
Good4 M Cahill
Good3 A Morgan
Good4 W Costin
Good3 A Morgan
Soft5 M Weir

Colours Orange, Royal Blue Chevrons And Armbands

Race Details

11 of 12 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Bm58

13 of 14 PARK Sun 12May19 1200m CL2-SW
11 of 14 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1300m BM50
90f10 MDGE Sun 21Apr19 1000m OPEN-BT
50f10 WARR Fri 14Dec18 1400m BM58 (54)

FI] PERCUSSION

' W . 5yearold bay gelding (male)

£ % Sire Foxwedge Dam Wooden Melody
Breeder T J & J a Hughes Racing
Owners WW Lunn

Track Jockey
Good4 G Buckley
Soft5 A Morgan
Good3 B Cray
Good3 A Stanley
Soft5 M Cahill

Colours White, Red Vee And Dragon, Chevrons Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

80of 12 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Bm58
70f14 DUBB Sun 5Mayl9 1400m BM58
1of7 MERR Sat 27Aprl9 1350m CL2

10 of 14 MUDGSun 21Apr19 1400m CG&E BM50
30f12 WELL Sun7Aprl9  1400m CL2

Track Jockey
Good4 D Northey
Soft6 R Murray
Good4 A Cavallo
Good3 M Weir
Good3 R Dolan

Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 7

Jockey Rasit Yetimova 54.0kg Prizemoney $107,140

Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 6-37

Career 65:4-10-10 12 Mths 22:0-4-3 1st Up 9:2-0-0  2nd Up 9:0-4-2

Firm 4:0-0-2 Good 45:3-10-6  Soft 13:1-0-2 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 16:1-2-3 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 7 $51.00 Sipharderson 57.0kg 0.29L 1:17.42 7 7
540 11  $31 Phenomenal Spirit 55.5kg 7.95L 1:16.97 13 13
570 6  $11 Baggio 60.0kg 3.87L 1:16.83 1 8
540 8  $26 Zabeel's Choice 62.0kg 0.62L 1:17.43 8 8
540 7  $18 Little Al 59.0kg 5.28L 1:18.2 8 7

Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 3

Jockey Mathew Cahill 56.0kg Prizemoney $18,285

Win Range 1100m W&P% 7-50

Career 14:1-4-2 12 Mths 11:1-4-2 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-2  Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 3 $7.50 Sipharderson 57.0kg 3.14L 1:17.42 5 5
590 2 $9Baggio 60.0kg 0.31L 1:16.83 8 6
55.5 4 $6.50 Zabeel's Choice 62.0kg 2.63L 1:17.43 5 5
550 9  $11 Maria Elisa 55.0kg 1.14L 58.55 1 11
n/a Cosmic Engine n/a 9.37L.51.93

Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 4

Jockey Grant Buckley 54.0kg Prizemoney $45,685

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 10-25

Career 20:2-1-2 12 Mths 8:1-0-2 1stUp 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-0-1  Soft 8:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 4 $61.00 Sipharderson 57.0kg 6.80L 1:17.42 11 10
570 12 $41 Press Box 54.0kg 17.98L 1:09.5 14 13
59.5 8 $9.50 Baggio 60.0kg 6.33L 1:16.83 10 10

n/a Another McCloud n/a 9.50L 1:00.45

58.0 10 $2.60F Leap of Legend 58.5kg 5.49L 1:26.02 9 6

Trainer Garry Lunn Barrier 10

Jockey Daniel Northey 55.0kg Prizemoney $54,943

Win Range 1350m - 1500m W&P% 9-22

Career 32:3-2-2 12 Mths 24:1-1-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:2-2-2  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 10 $31.00 Sipharderson 57.0kg 4.47L 1:17.42 10 11
55.5 2 $12 Caszar 58.5kg 3.82L 1:23.76 4 5
540 7 $5 Percussion 54.0kg 0.11L 1:22.19
58.5 13  $11 Prince Zariz 57.0kg 3.40L 1:25.33 5 5
540 4 $21 Super Cyclone 58.0kg 0.80L 1:24.19 9 8
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Race 7 REGIONAL AUSTRALIA INSURANCE SOLUTIONS WINTER COUNTRY

CLASSIC QUALIFIER F&M BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1300m

NSW: 3:20 pm

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 394m.

Circumference: 2003m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. Fillies and Mares. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 11. Felicette Bandages (hind) again

Horse

2. Blue Channel
3. Fraternater
4. Squared

6. True Finesse
7. Little Miss Nic
8. Rosesay

9. Dusky Damsel
10. Ecstatically
11. Felicette

12. All Ellie

13. Purest

14. Tinybella
15. Snipselva
16. Purely Royal

Jockey

Wendy Peel (al.5)
Anthony Cavallo

Eleanor Webster-
Hawes

Daniel Northey
Nick Heywood
Grant Buckley
Greg Ryan
Ashley Morgan
Andrew Banks
James Rogers
Rasit Yetimova
Michael Heagney
Billy Cray

Ken Dunbar

Trainer

Rodney Robb
Neil Osborne
Connie Greig

Rodney Northam
Tim McIntosh
Brett Cavanough
Clint Lundholm
Stephen Jones
Connie Greig
Brett Thompson
Connie Greig
Bryan Dixon

Dar Lunn
Connie Greig

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

0611455711
041356889
1534834615

645017455
51s4s73
3682921562
7255177550
2312267578
003117277s
062034478
8170862607
4412065388
021668990
9569766305

Career

17:4-3-1
26:4-6-1
46:4-3-7

6:1-0-0
4:1-0-1
9:1-4-0
8:1-1-0
8:1-2-1
75:9-9-8
14:1-2-1
45:3-7-3
26:3-2-4
10:1-1-0
27:2-0-2

Prize

$23,265
$79,925
$103,132

$14,920
$21,145
$31,000
$23,565
$22,740
$115,152
$32,415
$62,565
$25,304
$18,915
$53,582

W%

24%
15%
9%

17%
25%
11%
13%
13%
12%

1%

7%
12%
10%

1%

VIC/TAS: 3:20 pm
QLD: 3:20 pm
NT: 2:50 pm

SA: 2:50 pm

WA: 1:20 pm

P% Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED
47% 4 615
42% 8 60
30 6 60

SCRATCHED
17% 10 59
50% 2 585
56% 11 58
25% 12 575
50% 1 575
3%% 7 57
29% 3 565
29% 9 56
3% 5 56
20% 14 56

15% 13 555
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

sportshbet
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+ 14 15. Snipselva "H\
A 13 16. Purely Royal
4l
- 12 9. Dusky Damsel "ﬂ\
a
& 11 8. Rosesay "H
0 6. True Finesse v
13. Purest "H

3. Fraternater "ﬂ\
11. Felicette "H
4, Squared "H

—
o

14. Tinybella "ﬁ
2. Blue Channel "H
12. All Ellie "H
7. Little Miss Nic "ﬂ\
10. Ecstatically "H

Race Direction —>

L2
o
-
N @ R OO O N O O

-

)

Rail position: True
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* |} BLUE CHANNEL

m 4 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Supreme Class Dam Belfast Babe
Race Details

Breeder Mr J Smith
Owners J Smith
Colours Red, Black Sash And Quartered Cap
13 of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m F&m Bm58

Track Jockey
Good3 W Peel

60f 10 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1600m BM58 Good3 J Gilchrist
1of12 WELL Sat6Aprl9  1400m BM58 Good3 S Joseph
1of7 TRAN Sat 23Marl9 1200m BM50 Good S Joseph

40f9  NARR Mon 11Mar19 1200m CL2 Good3 S Joseph

* [ FRATERNATER

a

Race Details

12 of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m F&m Bm58
40f 13 PARK Sun12May19 1300m BM58
10f10 WAGG Sun 14Apr19 1300m F&M BM58
30f12 WELL Sat6Aprl9  1400m BM58
50f14 BATH Sun 17Marl9 1400m BM58

I SQUARED

5 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Strada Dam Allates

Breeder N R & M P Johnson

Owners Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap And Pom Pom

5 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Jet Spur Dam Carlie Rose

Breeder Mr N J Osborne

Owners N J Osborne & Mrs D Y Osborne
Colours Green, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
Good3 A Cavallo
Soft5 B Owen
Good3 B Owen
Good3 A Cavallo
Good4 B Owen

A

Al

Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m F&m Bm58 Good3 lE]Webster-
awes
50f13 MORE Thu 23May19 1400m BM66 Good4 R Yetimova
30f13 PARK Sun12Mayl9 1300m BM58 Softs M Weir
40f14 DUBB Sun5Mayl9 1100m BM66 Soft6 R Murray
80of 13 TAMW Sun 28Apr19 1000m JOHN CLIFT Good3 M Weir

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Fighting Sun Dam Daisy Lane
Breeder Bell River Thoroughbreds
Owners A S Osburg, R And R Racing (Mgr: R P Northam)
Colours Royal Blue, Green Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Yellow
Quartered Cap

Race Details

6of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m F&m Bm58

40f13 TAMW Tue 14May19 1200m CL1

10 of 14 MUSWThu 10Jan19 1750m CL1-SW

1of14 TARE Sun23Decl8 1600m CL1-SW

70f14 GUNN Sat 8Decl8  1400m MDN

-"““ I TRUE FINESSE

Track Jockey
Good3 D Northey
Good4 D Northey
Good4 D Northey
Good4 R Thompson
Good3 D Northey

Trainer Rodney Robb Barrier 4

Jockey Wendy Peel 61.5kg Prizemoney $23,265

Win Range 900m - 1400m W&P% 24-47

Career 17:4-3-1 12 Mths 13:4-2-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 15:4-2-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.5 4 $26.00 Squared 60.0kg 6.61L 1:17.42 4 8
59.5 10  $19 Some Nights 54.5kg 3.01L 1:36.79 1 1
575 1  $11 Blue Channel 57.5kg 0.65L 1:24.86 3 3
60.0 6 $4EF Blue Channel 60.0kg 0.97L 1:10.6
550 5  $31 Smart Moove 55.0kg 3.99L 1:09.98 4 4

Trainer Neil Osborne Barrier 8

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 60.0kg Prizemoney $79,925

Win Range 1000m - 1375m W&P% 15-42

Career 26:4-6-1 12 Mths 14:2-2-1 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:4-4-1  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 6:1-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 8 $8.00 Squared 60.0kg 5.17L 1:17.42 13 13
58,5 7 $5Phenomenal Spirit 55.5kg 4.03L 1:16.97 2 2
585 3 $5 Fraternater 58.5kg 1.52L 1:16.62 5 4
56.5 9  $9 Blue Channel 57.5kg 1.96L 1:24.86 7 6
570 4 $9 Super Cyclone 59.0kg 5.63L 1:22.43 77

Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 6

Jockey Eleanor Webster-Hawes 60.0kg Prizemoney $103,132

Win Range 800m - 1300m W&P% 9-30

Career 46:4-3-7 12 Mths 24:3-2-4 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 35:3-3-5  Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 4:1-0-1

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 12:2-1-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 6 $5.50 Squared 60.0kg 0.05L 1:17.42 2 1
540 5  $14 Ready to Go Go 56.5kg 2.39L 1:23.35 4 4
580 6 $7.50 Phenomenal Spirit 55.5kg 3.46L 1:16.97 9 10
54.5 9 $4.60F Go Beau Jangles 56.5kg 3.48L 1:03.64 § 8
59.0 11 $8 Cocky Rocky 57.0kg 3.75L 57.12 2 12

Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 10

Jockey Daniel Northey 59.0kg Prizemoney $14,920

Win Range 1600m W&P% 17-17

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 10 $10.00 Squared 60.0kg 3.27L 1:17.42 8 5
56.0 13  $41 Acoustix 57.5kg 1.04L 1:10.33 9 9
55.5 13 $13 Gacela 54.5kg 7.44L 1:47.51 1 1
540 13 $6 True Finesse 54.0kg 2351 1:38.7 1 1
545 13 $17 Brixton Town 59.0kg 5.33L 1:22.02 11 11
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LITTLE MISS NIC

3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sire Nicconi Dam Journalise
Breeder Miss T Hines

Owners CA Benjamin, N J Hayter, B W Judd, Mrs J M Christopher, S Judd, S

Clifford, J Cameron & G E Ellis

Colours Red, Royal Blue Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves

Race Details

50f14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m F&m Bm58
1of14 DUBB Sun5Mayl9 1100m 3Y+MDN HCP
60f7 BEAU Wed 17Apr19 800m MDN-BT
40f12 TAMWTue 11Sep18 1000m MDN-SW
70f14 MUSWFri6Jull8  1000m 2Y MDN

&

EJ ROSESAY

4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Rothesay Dam Rose of Lonhro

Track Jockey
Good3 N Heywood
Soft6 S Clenton
Heavy9 D Mclellan
Good4 G Buckley
Soft5  J Adams

Breeder Gleeson Thoroughbred Connections Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs L E Cavanough, C P Adams, S D Adams & T Fisher
Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Quartered Cap

Race Details

30f14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m F&m Bm58
60f10 DUBB Sun 5Mayl9 1000m CL2

80f9 SCON Mon 8Apr19 1300m F&M-BM58
20f10 PORT Sat30Marl9 1208m BM58
90f12 SCON Mon 18Mar19 1400m CL2

~ [EJ pusKy DAMSEL

H-J 3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Delago Deluxe Dam Maghro
Breeder Bowness Stud

Track Jockey

Good3 G Buckley
Softe ) Gilchrist
Good3 G Buckley
Soft6 M Bennett
Soft5 G Buckley

Owners | R W Thompson, J E Gilder, Mrs S A Staniforth, M V Reynolds & N W

Thompson

Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Band And Armbands

Race Details

70f 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m F&m Bm58
20f10 DUBB Sun5Mayl9 1000m CL2
50f14 NARR Thu 29Nov18 1600m CL1-SW
10f14 WARR Sun 11Nov18 1400m MDN-SW
70f14 DUBB Sat 3Novl8 1000m MDN

0,6

I1] ECSTATICALLY

4 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Street Cry Dam World Joy

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners G Harvey

Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes

Race Details

20f 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m F&m Bm58
30f 7  MUSWFri3Mayl9  1280m F&M BM58
1of13 MUSWMon 22Apr19 1280m MDN
20f11 TAMWFri5Aprl9  1600m MDN-SW
20f10 ARMI Sun3Marl9 1400m MDN

Track Jockey
Good3 G Ryan
Soft6 G Ryan
Soft7 G Ryan
Good4 G Ryan
Soft5 A Banks

Track Jockey
Good3 A Morgan
Good4 K Jennings
Good4 J I Jnr
Good4 R Jones
Good3 B Looker

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $21,145
W&P% 25-50

Trainer Tim McIntosh
Jockey Nick Heywood 58.5kg
Win Range 1100m

Career 4:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 2 $3.10 Squared 60.0kg 2.05L 1:17.42 3 4
56.5 2 $3.10F Little Miss Nic 56.5kg 0.54L 1:03.97 5 3
n/a Oakfield Tickets n/a 2391 49.36
54.5 11$3.20EF Power Rush 54.5kg 4.64L 57.48 g8 8
56.5 10 $5.50 Kedah 56.0kg 4.45L 58.01 1 1
Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 11
Jockey Grant Buckley 58.0kg Prizemoney $31,000

Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-56

Career 9:1-4-0 12 Mths 10:1-4-1 1stUp 21-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 11 $13.00 Squared 60.0kg 0.31L 1:17.42 2 2
55.5 9 $4.60 General Soho 56.5kg 5.34L 57.51 5 6
60.0 8  $10 High Rush 61.0kg 8.35L 1:16.46 22
58.0 8 $2.80F Nashian 55.0kg 0.33L 1:145 3 3
545 2 $7 Cool And Neat 63.5kg 4.48L 1:23.74 4 3

Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 12

Jockey Greg Ryan 57.5kg Prizemoney $23,565

Win Range 1400m W&P% 13-25

Career 8:1-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 12 $9.50 Squared 60.0kg 3.82L 1:17.42 5 3
540 5 $9.50 General Soho 56.5kg 3.35L 57.51 7 7
55.5 6  $13 El Rey Dorado 59.0kg 0.84L 1:39.65 8§ 10
55.5 3 $4.60F Dusky Damsel 55.5kg 1.01L 1:25.69 32
545 12 $31 Amelda 54.5kg 2.92L 57.64 4 5

Trainer Stephen Jones Barrier 1

Jockey Ashley Morgan 57.5kg Prizemoney $22,740

Win Range 1280m W&P% 13-50

Career 8:1-2-1 12 Mths 7:1-3-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 1 $8.50 Squared 60.0kg 0.05L 1:17.42 6 6
575 5  $6 Trophies Galore 59.5kg 2.981 1:15.63 1 1
560 4  $11 Ecstatically 56.0kg 0.66L 1:15.3 4 3
570 1  $11 Sadler's Rest 59.0kg 2.46L 1:36.38 1 1
540 1 $4.40 Named After 54.0kg 1.28L 1:24.73 1 1
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FELICETTE

7 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Tale of the Cat Dam Solar Antiquity

Breeder Nangawooka Park

Owners Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap And Pom Pom

Al

Race Details

11 of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m F&m Bm58
13 of 14 MORE Thu 23May19 1200m BM58
30f6  CBAR Sat 11Mayl9 1000m BM58
1of7  NYNG Thu 25Apr19 1200m BM 45 HCP
1of9 LRG Sat20Aprl9 1200m BM45

ALL ELLIE

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire All American Dam Ellie Boo
Breeder Mrs W Stearn

Owners BR E Thompson, B J Thompson, K R Thompson, S Marchant, M J Baker,

Mrs A M Baker & A N Baker

Colours Green, Yellow Stars, Collar And Armbands, Yellow And Green Star Cap

Race Details

10 of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m F&m Bm58
60f9 WELL Mon 20May19 1100m F&M BM58
20f13 DUBB Sun 5Mayl9 1000m CL2

10 of 12 COON Mon 220ct18 1400m CL1
30f12 FORB Sat130ctl8 1400m CL2

Al

PUREST

6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Stratum Dam Chaste
Breeder Mr R P Townsend
Owners Jones Partnership

Track Jockey
Good3 A Banks
Good4 R Yetimova
Good R Yetimova
Good CIngs
Good R Yetimova

Track Jockey
Good3 J Rogers
Good3 A Morgan
Softb A Morgan
Soft5  J Rogers
Soft5 R Bensley

Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap And Pom Pom

Race Details

8of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m F&m Bm58
1of7 CBAR Sat11Mayl9 1370m CL2
70f10 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1600m BM58

14 of 14 MUDG Sun 21Apr19 2000m BM58
80f12 WELL Sun7Aprl9  1400m CL2

= TINYBELLA

h) D j 6 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Redente Dam Fastessa
Breeder Mr N Loy
Owners B W Dixon

Track Jockey
Good3 R Yetimova
Good R Yetimova
Good3 J Kehoe
Good3 R Murray
Good3 M Weir

Colours Pink, Purple D And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details

40f 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m F&m Bm58
40of7  BREW Sat 18Mayl9 900m BM58

1of6  NOOR Sat 13Aprl9  1400m BM55
20f7 HILL Sat6Aprl9  1000m BM 50 HCP
10 of 14 ALBU Sat 23Feb19 1175m CL2

Track Jockey
Good3 M Heagney
Good CIngs
Good M Heagney
Good M Heagney
Good3 B Wright

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $115,152
W&P% 12-35

Trainer Connie Greig
Jockey Andrew Banks 57.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1450m

Career 75:9-9-8 12 Mths 19:4-1-2 1stUp 7:1-1-0  2nd Up 7:1-0-1

Firm 6:1-1-0 Good 43:7-3-4  Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 7 $61.00 Squared 60.0kg 4.93L 1:17.42 14 14
550 10  $41 Mysticism 63.5kg 6.54L 1:10.74 13 13
55.0 6 $4.20 Three Rar 54.0kg 4.04L 59.
59.5 4 $3F Felicette 59.5kg 0.07L 1:11.42
58.0 2 $3.50 Felicette 58.0kg 1.82L 1:08.39

Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 3

Jockey James Rogers 56.5kg Prizemoney $32,415

Win Range 1350m W&P% 7-29

Career 14:1-2-1 12 Mths 11:1-1-1 1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-0 Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 3 $61.00 Squared 60.0kg 4.66L 1:17.42 7
575 1  $11 Vintage Flyer 58.5kg 6.78L 1:04.67 4 3
540 8  $26 Panuara 58.0kg 0.36L 58.13 1 7
56.0 3 $12 The Debater 57.5kg 11.06L 1:22.9 5 2
570 7 $9.50 We Love Rugby 58.0kg 4.49L 1:24.16 32

Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 9

Jockey Rasit Yetimova 56.0kg Prizemoney $62,565

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 7-29

Career 45:3-7-3 12 Mths 16:1-2-0 1st Up 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 36:3-5-1  Soft 7:0-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-0 Track 9:2-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 9 $81.00 Squared 60.0kg 3.91L 1:17.42 10 10
540 7 $8 Purest 54.0kg 0.51L 1:24.08
540 8 $101 Some Nights 54.5kg 3.98L 1:36.79 77
540 7  $81 Podium Bound 58.0kg 16.89L 2:08.21 3 6
540 5  $61 Super Cyclone 58.0kg 3.97L 1:24.19 11 10

Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 5

Jockey Michael Heagney 56.0kg Prizemoney $25,304

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 12-35

Career 26:3-2-4 12 Mths 15:1-1-2 1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 6:1-0-4 Good 16:2-2-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0  5$101.00 Squared 60.0kg 1.16L 1:17.42 1 1
545 6  $6 Crystal Queen 545kg 3.38L 50.71
56.0 3 $1.70F Tinybella 56.0kg 2.25L 1:31.43 1 1
56.0 4 $4.40 Little Capri 61.5kg 0.19L 1:01.51
540 6  $41 Romeo Vella 56.5kg 4.68L 1:08.6 2 3
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= FT] SNIPSELVA

" 4year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Snippetson Dam Selva
Breeder Mr N Jones

Owners Miss A S Clonan, Mrs C C Clonan & Miss E J Clonan

Colours Lime Green, Purple Fleur De Lys

Race Details

14 of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m F&m Bm58
20f13 PARK Sun12May19 1300m BM58
1of14 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1300m MDN

60f 12 ORAN Fri 12Apr19  1280m MDN-SW
6 of 14 NARR Thu 28Mar19 1300m MDN-SW

Al

PURELY ROYAL

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Purrealist Dam Prospect Royale
Breeder Mr R D Griffiths

Owners Jones Partnership

Track Jockey
Good3 B Cray
Soft5 B Cray
Good3 J Gilchrist
Good4 Y Ichikawa
Good4 K Dunbar

Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap And Pom Pom

Race Details

90f14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m F&m Bm58
50f9 WELL Mon 20May19 1100m F&M BM58
60f11 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1100m CL3
90f12 MUDGSun 21Apr19 1200m CL2
70f13 WARR Sat 30Marl9 1000m CL2

Track Jockey
Good3 K Dunbar
Good3 R Yetimova
Good3 R Yetimova
Good3 K Dunbar
Good3 K Dunbar

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $18,915
W&P% 10-20

Trainer Dar Lunn
Jockey Billy Cray 56.0kg
Win Range 1300m

Career 10:1-1-0 12 Mths 8:1-1-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 14 $51.00 Squared 60.0kg 9.03L 1:17.42 9 9
540 2 $61 Phenomenal Spirit 55.5kg 2.99L 1:16.97 5 5
550 8  $81 Snipselva 55.0kg 0.63L 1:17.9 1 1
570 6 $151 Sparks 58.5kg 7.76L 1:15.1 0 9
57.0 10 $201 Alexandra Demure 57.0kg 5.06L 1:18.36 1 9

Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 13

Jockey Ken Dunbar 55.5kg Prizemoney $53,582

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 7-15

Career 27:2-0-2 12 Mths 16:0-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:2-0-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 13 $15.00 Squared 60.0kg 4.05L 1:17.42 11 12
560 5  $31 Vintage Flyer 585kg 5.99L 1:04.67 77
540 7  $41 Mum's the Word 54.0kg 4.07L 1:03.28 1 9
540 1  $11 Sahara Emaar 59.5kg 6.12L 1:11.4 6 6
55.0 11  $11 Maria Elisa 55.0kg 2.81L 58.55 10 10
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Race 8 REGIONAL AUSTRALIA INSURANCE SOLUTIONS WINTER COUNTRY NSW: 3:55 pm

CLASSIC QUALIFIER CG&E BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1300m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 3:55 pm
10th $500. QLD: 3:55 pm
Rail: True NT: 3:25 pm
Straight: 394m. 8 et i
Circumference: 2003m. WA:1:55 pm
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. Colts, Geldings and Entires. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 5. About Time Blinkers again, visors off again, 9. California Fox Blinkers again, pacifiers off first
time, 11. Larynx Winkers off first time, 12. Toulon Brook Concussion plates (front) first time, 14. Bold Dapper
Tongue tie again, 15. Humboldt Blinkers first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Austin (NZ) Nick Heywood Rodney Robb 8134405521 43:8-8-5 §$135905 19% 49% 5 62
SCRATCHED
3. Delete Wendy Peel (al.5)  Jacob Perrett 0561838123 12:2-1-4 $41,340 17% 58% 9 605
SCRATCHED
5. About Time Daniel Northey Gavin Groth 5625158840 57.9-7-6  $116305 16% 39% 4 60
6. Marokawa Greg Ryan Rodney Northam 7574153233 15:2-1-6 $44,515 13% 60% 12 595
7. Petain Grant Buckley Bob Howe 2336544643 15:2-0-3 $38,050 13% 33% 13 595
8. Skin Deep Robbie Brewer Gayna Williams 3455742317 21:3-3-1 $58,825 14% 33% 11 595
9. California Fox Ken Dunbar Allan Gibson 190538s711 13:2-0-2 $41,590 15% 31% 1 59
10. Demonize Quayde Krogh Michael Mulholland 0321435780 20:3-1-5 $47,490 15% 45% 2 59
SCRATCHED
12. Toulon Brook Anthony Cavallo Kody Nestor 41s4 2:1-0-0 $12300 50% 50% 8 59
SCRATCHED
14. Bold Dapper Ashleigh Stanley (a3) Peter W Stanley 0588085088 21:2-1-2 $40420 10% 24% 6 585
SCRATCHED
16. Mark My Word Billy Cray Brett Cavanough 6504040859 26:2-3-7 $68,070 8% 46% 7 585
17. Gorn Hoff Daniel Pitomac Clint Lundholm 0127 3:1-1-0 $13,255 33% 67/% 10 58
18. Griffin's Gaze Ashley Morgan Gayna Williams 9945212398 27:3-3-1 $62,080 11% 26% 3 58

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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& 13 7. Petain "ﬂ\
; 12 6. Marokawa "H

a 1 8. Skin Deep 'ﬁ‘

6 10 17. Gorn Hoff "H
él 9 3. Delete “a‘

f:?" 8 12. Toulon Brook "H

9& 7 16. Mark My Word "H\

é 6 14. Bold Dapper "H

(h s 1. Austin "v

-4 5. About Time "H

é; 3 18. Griffin's Gaze "H

Gi) 2 10. Demonize "H

Q 1 9. California Fox "H\

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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AUSTIN

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Savabeel Dam Elusive Elle

Breeder V T W Breeding Company Ltd

Owners M W Brown, T B Pullman, C Spliet & Miss K Brown
Colours Gold, Black Seams And Sleeves

&0

Race Details Track Jockey
80of 13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Cge Bm58 Good4 N Heywood
1of6 QUAB Sat11Mayl9 1400m PICTROPHY  Good M Wright
30f6  NYNG Thu 25Apr19 1400m CUP-BM58 Good CIngs
40of4 TRAN Sat23Marl9 1400m TRANGIE CUP 66 Good M Heagney
40of4  COND Sat 23Feb19  1400m PICNIC CUP Good M Wright
W
> [EJ DELETE
& 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Arlington Dam Dawn to Dusk
Breeder Mr B W McHugh
Owners J R Hine
Colours Red, Blue Diamonds, Red And Blue Diamond Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Cge Bm58 Good4 W Peel

60f14 SCON Tue 4Decl8 1600m CL2 Good3 J Oliver
10of12 QUIR Tue 13Novl8 1600m CL1-SW Good3 J Oliver
80of13 MUSWTue 230ct18 1280m CL1 Good4 P Graham
30f13 TAMWTue 11Sep18 1600m CL1-SW Good4 P Graham

oY

I ABouT TIME

Bamrd 8 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Danehill Express Dam Indira Morning

Breeder Mr M a Crawford
Owners Mrs F Groth
Colours White, Blue And Red Band, Armbands, Blue And White Striped Cap

Race Details

50f13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Cge Bm58

60f9  GUNN Sun 19May19 1600m GUNN CUP
BM85

Track Jockey
Good4 D Northey
Soft5

20f8 BINN Sat4Mayl9 1270m CUP-BM 58 HCP Soft7 K Dunbar
50f8 LRG Sat20Aprl9 1200m CUP-BM66 Good R Payne
1of7 NBRI Sat23Marl9 1200m NARRABRI CUP Good B Cray

* A MAROKAWA

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Swift Alliance Dam Trust in Me

Breeder Mr M Smith

Owners M G Smith, G J Smith & R W Forster
Colours White, Green Tartan Sash And Cap

Race Details

70f13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Cge Bm58
50f13 SCON Fri 10Mayl9 1300m CL2

70f12 HAWK Sat 27Apr19 1100m HIGHWAY-C2
40f 12 TAMWFri 5Aprl9  1000m BM58

1of11 SCON Mon 18Mar19 900m CL1

Track Jockey
Good4 G Ryan
Soft5 R Thompson
Good3 T Clark
Good4 R Thompson
Soft5 R Thompson

J Pracey-holmes

Trainer Rodney Robb Barrier 5
Jockey Nick Heywood 62.0kg Prizemoney $135,905
Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 19-49
Career 43:8-8-5 12 Mths 16:5-3-2 1stUp 7:2-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:5-6-2  Soft 11:2-1-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 6:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
62.0 5 $15.00 California Fox 59.0kg 7.02L 1:16.13 4 6
670 4  $2F Austin 67.0kg 2.57L 1:25.05
620 4 $4.60 Rehanaat 58.5kg3.09L1:23.5
59.0 1  $3 Wollartant 54.0kg 21.52L 1:22.36
66.5 2 $2.20 Tearful Kitty 62.0kg 7.83L 1:24.8
Trainer Jacob Perrett Barrier 9
Jockey Wendy Peel 60.5kg Prizemoney $41,340

Win Range 1400m - 1600m

W&P% 17-58

Career 12:2-1-4 12 Mths 11:2-1-3 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 9 $31.00 California Fox 59.0kg 9.74L 1:16.13 8 9
585 13 $9.50 Moobi 59.0kg 7.93L 1:36.74 2 2
59.0 12 $8.50 Delete 59.0kg 0.04L 1:37.04 1 1
585 11  $10 Big Reg 57.0kg 3.18L 1:15.09 2 12
59.0 4 $5.50 Manangatang 59.0kg 1.56L 1:37.05 9 8

Trainer Gavin Groth Barrier 4

Jockey Daniel Northey 60.0kg Prizemoney $116,305

Win Range 1000m - 1600m

W&P% 16-39

Career 57:.9-7-6 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1st Up 9:5-1-0  2nd Up 8:0-0-1

Firm 5:1-1-0 Good 26:3-2-4  Soft 17:4-3-1 Heavy 5:0-1-0

Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 14:2-3-2 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 4 $61.00 California Fox 59.0kg 3.99L 1:16.13 3 3
540 4  $41 Present Sense 54.0kg 3.64L 1:36.18 5 5
60.0 6 $3EF Helstar 56.0kg 0.84L 1:17.09
56.5 3$2.50EF Ready to Go Go 55.0kg 4.65L 1:07.93
55.0 1 $3.60 About Time 55.0kg 1.13L 1:10.58

Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 12

Jockey Greg Ryan 59.5kg Prizemoney $44,515

Win Range 810m - 900m W&P% 13-60

Career 15:2-1-6 12 Mths 14:2-1-5 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-3 Soft 8:2-1-2 Heavy 1.0-0-1

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 12 $3.90 California Fox 59.0kg 6.57L 1:16.13 11 10
53.0 1  $31 High Shine 57.0kg 2.58L 1:16.96 4 3
545 6  $7 Major Danger 55.0kg 3.75L 1:02.65 9 7
59.5 12 $3.40F Jazzee Nicc 61.0kg 1.95L 56.97 11 9
57.0 7 $3.10F Marokawa 57.0kg 1.81L 51.6 3 5
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7 PETAIN
@ 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Commands Dam Segolene
Breeder Darley

Owners C C Howe, G J Clarke, R Murray, E J Norris & R W Howe

Colours Blue, Gold Stars And Cap

Race Details

20f13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Cge Bm58
30f8 WELL Mon 20May19 1400m CL2-SW
30f14 DUBB Sun5Mayl9 1400m BM58
60f 12 MUDGSun 21Apr19 1200m CL2
50f11 MUDGSun 3Marl9 1200m CL2

. [ SKIN DEEP

.
’j 4 6yearold bay gelding (male)
"l 8 Sire Tickets Dam Fuiji Girl
Breeder Mr R a Cover
Owners J R Cover, Miss K J Atkins, D E Lones, Mrs R A Lones, Ms D D Lewis, B N
Lewis, M J Purtle, Mrs P M Purtle, P M Purtle, Ms A L Groves & Miss B J Groves
Colours Pink And Yellow Stripes, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Cge Bm58 Good4 R Brewer
40f10 MUDGSat 18Mayl9 1400m CL3 Good3 L Cumberland
50f10 BATH Thu 25Apr19 1400m SADDLE CLl4  Good4 A Cavallo
70f10 MUDGSun 1Jul18 %ﬁ/(l)g{n ALFABS CUP  Soft7 K Bell-pitomac
40f13 DUBB Fri15Junl8  1610m BM60 Good4 G Ryan
_ [EJ CALIFORNIA FOX
‘ 4 year old bay gelding (male)
-%®  Sire Foxwedge Dam Casta Laetitia

Track Jockey

Good4 G Buckley
Good3 A Cavallo
Soft6 A Cavallo
Good3 A Cavallo
Good4 A Cavallo

Breeder Packaging Investments Aust Pty Ltd

Owners A Gibson & Mrs E E Gibson

Colours Green, Brown Sash, Black Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Race Details

10f13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Cge Bm58
90f11 WELL Sun7Aprl9 1700m BM58

12 of 13 MUDGSun 3Mar19  1400m BM58
50f14 DUBB Sun 10Feb19 1400m WRA CHAMP
30f9 PARK Thu3lJan19 1400m CL2

S DEMONIZE

)

5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Ready's Image Dam Make Me Dance
Breeder Mr P D Dingwall

Track Jockey

Good4 K Dunbar
Good3 K Dunbar
Good4 K Dunbar
Good4 K Dunbar
Good3 K Dunbar

Owners K R Turner, Mrs N Kiefer-Currey & T Currey
Colours Purple, Black And White Striped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

13 of 13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Cge Bm58
30f9  WELL Mon 20May19 1100m CG&E BM58
20f14 DUBB Sun 5Mayl9 1100m BM66
1of11 WELL Sat6Aprl9  900m CL2 HCP
40f11 ORAN Sun 24Marl9 1000m CL2

Track Jockey
Good4 Q Krogh
Good3 Q Krogh
Soft6  Q Krogh
Good3 M Cahill
Good4 M Cahill

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $38,050
W&P% 13-33

Trainer Bob Howe
Jockey Grant Buckley 59.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 1625m

Career 15:2-0-3 12 Mths 15:2-1-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 12:2-0-2  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 13 $14.00 California Fox 59.0kg 1.49L 1:16.13 10 5
59.0 8  $11 Caszar 59.0kg 0.61L 1:24.58 7 7
595 5 $8 Caszar 58.5kg 2.67L 1:23.76 8 7
58.5 5 $4.60F Sahara Emaar 59.5kg 5.48L 1:11.4 7 8
580 9  $8Key Factor 54.0kg 3.23L 111131 4 3

Trainer Gayna Williams Barrier 11

Jockey Robbie Brewer 59.5kg Prizemoney $58,825

Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 14-33

Career 21:3-3-1 12 Mths 8:1-1-2 1st Up 5:0-2-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-3-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 6:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 11 $7.50 California Fox 59.0kg 2.33L 1:16.13 13 12
55.0 7 $4.20 Gentle Persuasion 60.5kg 1.35L 1:25.18 5 3
540 7 $8.50 Turcotte 57.0kg 2.07L 1:22.19 7 6
540 4 $6 No Escape 54.5kg 3.82L 1:26.01 5 6
59.5 5 $2.60F Velaro 59.5kg 3.21L 1:38.14 7 5

Trainer Allan Gibson Barrier 1

Jockey Ken Dunbar 59.0kg Prizemoney $41,590

Win Range 1110m - 1310m W&P% 15-31

Career 13:2-0-2 12 Mths 10:3-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-0-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 10:3-0-1  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 4:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 1 $31.00 California Fox 59.0kg 1.49L 1:16.13 1 1
59.5 3 $10 Settle Then Lift 57.0kg 4.00L 1:44.57 6 9
605 5  $14 Written in Vain 59.0kg 11.58L 1:24.12 3 7
56.0 10  $41 Westlink 56.0kg 5.00L 1:23.15 1 1
59.0 3 $21 Dead Reckoning 54.0kg 0.82L 1:22.9 2 2

Trainer Michael Mulholland Barrier 2

Jockey Quayde Krogh 59.0kg Prizemoney $47,490

Win Range 900m - 1100m W&P% 15-45

Career 20:3-1-5 12 Mths 12:2-1-4 1st Up 41-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-0-5  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 2 $7.50 California Fox 59.0kg 9.95L 1:16.13 5 7
58.5 9 $2.15F Arctic Warrior 56.0kg 0.40L 1:05.22 5 5
540 14 $4.80 Go Beau Jangles 56.5kg 1.59L 1:03.64 7 6
56.0 1 $1.90F Demonize 56.0kg 0.66L 52.21 1
54.5 10 $9.50 Dynamite Dan 54.0kg 1.48L 56.95 7 4
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= [[¥] TOULON BROOK

vese' ) 3 yearold bay or brown gelding (male)
w44 %  Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Toulon Bay
Breeder Mr B Croghan
Owners B R Croghan
Colours Blue And White Diamonds, Cerise Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Cge Bm58 Good4 A Cavallo
1of12 PARK Sun12Mayl9 1000m MDN Soft5 A Cavallo
40f13 WELL Sun13Jan19 1100m MDN-SW Good3 A Cavallo

1of8 DUBB Fri21Dec18 1010m OPEN-BT Good4 A Cavallo
i
- BOLD DAPPER
& 4 year old brown gelding (male)
B¥  Sire Bel Esprit Dam Sienna Red
Breeder Waratah Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd
Owners G D Hickman, K B Ayton, M Burgess, T Dodd, Miss M H A Briet, T
Stamoulis, S Costello, M Orton, G A Hidson & P Gialantzis
Colours Black, Red Band, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

11 of 13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Cge Bm58
50f12 MUDGSun 21Apr19 1200m CL2
40f10 WELL Sat6Aprl9  900m OPEN TRIAL

Good4 A Stanley
Good3 A Stanley
Good3 A Stanley

80f8 ORAN Sun24Mar19 1280m BM58 Good4 K Adams
80f9  NOWRSun 17Febl9 1200m BM58 Good4 K Adams
-
- MARK MY WORD
@; 5 year old brown gelding (male)
< Sire Written Tycoon Dam Take Your Mark
Breeder Evergreen Stud Farm
Owners Grand Syndicates Monopoly (Mgr: S M Lyons)
Colours Black, Gold Star, Checked Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey

60f13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Cge Bm58
10 of 12 DUBB Sun 10Feb19 1600m BM58
40f10 TAMWThu 24Jan19 1400m CG&E BM58
110f 12 TARE Mon 14Jan19 1600m CL2

40f11 SCON Sat 29Dec18 1600m BM58

Q. GORN HOFF

Good4 B Cray
Good4 G Buckley
Good4 G Buckley
Good3 J Hull
Good3 G Buckley

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Stralara
Breeder Bowness Stud

Owners PR 0'connor, AR Carey, M A Hoath, J E Gilder, C D Ledden, D J Harvey,

B J O'Connor, D V Keady & N P Ledden
Colours Emerald Green, Red Chevrons And Sleeves, Emerald Green Chevron

Armbands And Seams Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Cge Bm58 Good4 D Pitomac
10f12 DUBB Sun5Mayl9 1300m MDN-SW Soft6 D Pitomac

20f11
70f13
50f6

Good D Pitomac
Good3 G Ryan
Good3 A Banks

LRG Sat20Aprl9 1200m MDN-SW
WARR Sat 30Mar19 1000m MDN-SW
NMNE Mon 11Mar19 800m OPEN-BT

Trainer Kody Nestor
Jockey Anthony Cavallo 59.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $12,300
W&P% 50-50

Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 8 $2.80 California Fox 59.0kg 3.94L 1:16.13 2 2
575 6 $1.90F Toulon Brook 57.5kg 3.21L 58.2 6 3
575 5 $2.50F Horn 57.5kg 4411 1:03.08 6 6
n/a Toulon Brook n/a 5.50L 58.07
Trainer Peter W Stanley Barrier 6
Jockey Ashleigh Stanley 58.5kg Prizemoney $40,420
Win Range 1250m - 1257m W&P% 10-24
Career 21:2-1-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-2  Soft 7:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 7:2-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5  6$101.00 California Fox 59.0kg 8.26L 1:16.13 12 13
570 2 $31 Sahara Emaar 59.5kg 4.76L 1:11.4 10 10
n/a Algeroba n/a 1.63L 53.95
59.0 1  $41 Brown Thomas 61.5kg 28.57L 1:14.92 5 7
60.0 9  $31 Great Wings 57.0kg 7.90L 1:10.03 9 9
Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 7
Jockey Billy Cray 58.5kg Prizemoney $68,070
Win Range 1400m W&P% 8-46
Career 26:2-3-7 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1stUp 5:.0-0-2  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:2-3-6  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-3 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 7 $31.00 California Fox 59.0kg 5.18L 1:16.13 6 4
59.0 9 $7.50 Douro 56.0kg 3.14L 1:36.35 6 6
505 4 $8 Ratler 59.0kg 2.35L 1:23.03 6 5
57.5 7 $5.50 Syrah 54.0kg 6.51L 1:38.29 11 10
600 2 $8 Coolaminyah Kid 56.0kg 2.14L 1:35.32 5 5
Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 10
Jockey Daniel Pitomac 58.0kg Prizemoney $13,255
Win Range 1300m W&P% 33-67
Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 41-1-0 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 10 $31.00 California Fox 59.0kg 8.20L 1:16.13 7 1
500 1  $21 Gorn Hoff 59.0kg 0.05L 1:18.97 1 2
585 4 $12 Jack Junior 58.5kg L 1:08.08
585 11  $13 Boult 59.0kg 6.51L 59.15 9 8
n/a Miss Academy n/a 15.06L 45.36
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= F¥] GRIFFIN'S GAZE

g 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

BT Sire Intergaze Dam Fairy Tough
Breeder Mrs N Atkinson

Owners Mrs N A & R S Atkinson
Colours Orange, Blue Chevrons

Race Details

90f13 DUBB Mon 27May19 1300m Cge Bm58
90f13 PARK Sun12Mayl9 1300m BM58
40f11 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1100m CL3
20f14 ORAN Mon 150ct18 1400m BM58
10of13 DUBB Fri285epl8 1300m BM58

Track Jockey

Good4 A Morgan
Soft5 G Buckley
Good3 G Buckley
Good3 G Buckley
Good3 G Buckley

Trainer Gayna Williams Barrier 3
Jockey Ashley Morgan 58.0kg Prizemoney $62,080
Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 11-26

Career 27:3-3-1 12 Mths 9:1-2-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 2:2-0-0 Good 19:1-1-1  Soft 5:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Wgt
58.0
59.0
56.0
585
56.5

Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
3 $21.00 California Fox 59.0kg 7.56L 1:16.13 9 8
1 $6 Phenomenal Spirit 55.5kg 7.371 1:16.97 11 1
9 $5.50 Mum's the Word 54.0kg 3.64L 1:03.28 8 7

14 $6.50 Attilius 54.0kg 0.19L 1:21.76 1 38

10 $15 Griffin's Gaze 56.5kg 0.82L 1:17.18 12 12
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Race 9 THE GIFT CLOSET BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP 1000m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 4:35 pm
10th $500. QLD: 4:35 pm
Rail: True NT: 4:05 pm
Straight: 394m. Vaﬁ ;‘22 pm
Circumference: 2003m. - €32 P
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 66. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 9. Satan Da Tongue control bit first time, tongue tie off first time, 11. Gillie Mooch Blinkers again,
tongue tie first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Attalea Brandon Griffiths Brett Thompson 3421352165 34:8-7-5 $96,930 24% 59% 9 625
(al.5)
SCRATCHED
3. Larlabrook Greg Ryan Clint Lundholm 7585635479 10:3-1-1 $89,200 30% 50% 2 61
4. Loves a Hassle Mathew Cahill Lee Van Den Bos 0505511590 23:5-2-2 $87,395 22% 39% 10 61
5. Jetello Wendy Peel (al.5)  Mark Schmetzer 8565575954 31:5-3-2  $101370 16% 32% 1 605
6. Zoutenant Billy Cray Dar Lunn 6003559832 56:5-8-7  $320375 9% 36% 5 595
1. Escebee Jake Pracey-Holmes Mark Milton 2335553300 67:11-5-9  $162,145 16% 37% 12 59
8. Go Beau Jangles Ken Dunbar Bob Caton 016000680 25:5-2-1 $75240 20% 32% 3 585
9. Satan Da Daniel Northey Karen Lunn 9787511512 13:4-2-0 $33900 31% 46% 14 58
10. Magic Beneteau Ashley Morgan Todd Howlett 5956112457 24:4-4-2 $81,790 17% 42% 6 575
11. Gillie Mooch Ashleigh Stanley (a3) Justin W Stanley 0037201215 48:8-7-4 $85290 17% 40% 13 57
12. Malverna Anthony Cavallo Wayne Collison 0597175612 29:6-5-1 $89,725 21% 41% 57
13. Dynamite Dan Quayde Krogh Mark Milton 4414422312 44:3-8-7 $90,895 7% 41% 54
14. Billy Bent Ear Rasit Yetimova Connie Greig 1246421284 53:5-11-5 $97,585 9% 40% 11 54
15. Kingtantes Rhiannon Payne Michael Lunn 0502905493 66:6-8-11  $133795 9% 38% 7 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshet
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Rail position: True
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9. Satan Da "H\

7. Escebee v
14. Billy Bent Ear "H

1. Attalea "ﬁ

11. Gillie Mooch "H

4. Loves a Hassle "U

13. Dynamite Dan 'ﬂ\
15. Kingtantes "H
10. Magic Beneteau "H
6. Zoutenant "’
12. Malverna "ﬁ
8. Go Beau Jangles "H
3. Larlabrook "H
5. Jetello "H‘

Race Direction —>
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ATTALEA

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Shaft Dam Babassu
Breeder N R & M P Johnson

2

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $96,930
W&P% 24-59

Trainer Brett Thompson
Jockey Brandon Griffiths 62.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1300m

Owners BRE Thompson, J E Mason, M W Nutt, D Jesse, S W Woodham, C Marks, C.areer 34875 12Mths 11:2:3-7 st Up 41-0-1 2nd Up 4119
s Andonopoulos, R M Kennedy & M Raad Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 23:6-4-5  Soft 4:0-3-0 Heavy 5:1-0-0
Colours Green, Yellow Stars, Collar And Armbands, Yellow And Green Star Cap Jockey 1.0-0-1 Dist 5:2-0-1 Track 4:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1000m Bm66 Good4 B Griffiths 62.5 9 $7.00 Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 3.47L 5631 9 10
40f8 MERR Sat 27Apr19 1350m MERR CUP BM74 Good4 J Pracey-holmes 59.0 6 $4 Medal Afrique 60.0kg 4.60L 1:22.79
20f12 NARR Thu 28Mar19 1100m OPEN BM77 Good4 A Morgan 56.5 3 $4.40F Any Blinkin' Day 55.0kg 0.98L 1:04.36 4 4
1of11 NMNEMon 11Marl9 1300m BM66 Good3 J Pracey-holmes  60.0 7 $4.60F Attalea 60.0kg 0.11L 1:16.48 1 1
30f7 MUDGSun3Marl9 1200m BM 66 HCP Good4 W Peel 60.0 2  $10 Artie Fred 57.0kg 1.77L 1:11.72 4 3
% n LARLABROOK Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 2
- Jockey Greg Ryan 61.0kg Prizemoney $89,200
h-.i 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 30-50
Sire Ready's Image Dam Perfect Zero
g;sﬁgfsr Mrp D D'”9‘j’§'é_ld e A Sttt i T gy AT 10311 12Mths 40-0-1 15t Up 42-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Thompson = A AR EE TRomesn Firm 0:00-0  Good 73-1-1  Soft30-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Band And Armbands Jockey 9:3-1-1 Dist 6:2-1-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1000m Bm66 Good4 G Ryan 61.0 2 $4.00 Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 5.29L 5631 6 7
80f8 GILG Sun6Janl9 %}v(l)g{n TOWN PLATE  Good3 M Cahill 540 5 $3.80 Sugar Dance 56.0kg 6.21L 1:03.06 5 4
50f9 DUBB Fri21Decl8 1010m OPEN-BT Good4 G Ryan n/a Caprera n/a 2.95L 57.59
6of6  TAMWFri29Junl8  1000m BM65 Soft5 G Ryan 615 5 $4.20 Girl in a Million 60.0kg 7.05L 57.53 35
30f10 ROYA Sat 26Mayl8 1000m HIGHWAY-C3  Good4 G Ryan 585 3 $7 She Knows 62.5kg 2.70L 57.8 5 1
n LOVES A HASSLE Trainer Lee Van Den Bos Barrier 10
’ Jockey Mathew Cahill 61.0kg Prizemoney $87,395
s 3 6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 22-39
WM e Husson Dam Notinitforluy
Breeder Trystings Stud . . . .
Owners Ar\);an I%en Bos & Mrs L C Van Den Bos C'areer. 235-2-2 12 Mths-11.2-0-1 1st U[? 42-0-1  2nd Up .3.0-0-1
Colours Red, White And Royal Blue Thirds, Orange Sash And Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 18:5-2-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1000m Bm66 Good4 M Cahill 61.0 10 $12.00 Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 9.51L 5631 11 1
10 of 11 GILG Sun6Jan19  1600m GILG CUP BM82 Good3 D Northey 540 10 $9 Mackellar's Love 54.0kg 18.52L 1:36.39 9 9
50f8 ORAN Sun 30Decl8 1400m BM66 Firm2  C Williams 61.0 3 $3.70 Welcome Art 60.0kg 0.58L 1:23.09 5 6
50f11 ORAN Mon 17Dec18 %ﬁ/(l)%n ALLANDALE Good3 K Bell-pitomac ~ 57.0 8 $7.50 Meraki Miss 54.5kg 1.83L 1:22.5 9 9
1of8 ORAN Fri23Nov18 1300m BM66 Good4 G Ryan 58.5 5 $3.10 Loves a Hassle 58.5kg 0.44L 1:17.5 5 4
L H JETEI.I.O Trainer Mark Schmetzer Barrier 1
Jockey Wendy Peel 60.5kg Prizemoney $101,370
ﬁ 8 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1206m W&P% 16-32
WY  Sire Niello Dam Poniard
Breeder Chatswood Stud Holdings Pty Ltd Career31:5-3-2 12 Mths 10-0-0 1stUp 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Owners D R Muir . . . )
Colours Black, White Band And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:2-1-1  Soft 8:3-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1000m Bm66 Good4 W Peel 60.5 1 $41.00 Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 5.62L 5631 7 8
50f6  MWBKWed 15May19 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Boyd n/a Pandemonium n/a 3.39L 52.8
60f 10 WODOSun 11Feb18 1400m BM64 Good4 Z Spain 59.5 4 $5.50 Pieceofeight 58.5kg 5.85L 1:24.35 6 6
50f10 GAWL Sun7Jan18  1204m BM64 Good4 T Pannell 59.0 10  $15 Trupt 59.0kg 0.90L 1:13.45 4 4
50f10 MORP Sat 16Decl7 1250m 4UP BM64 Good4 S Cahill 59.5 1  $13 Call Me Curtis 61.0kg 4.50L 1:14.48 4 3
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f E . 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Zizou Dam Tenant's Tiara
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
Race Details
60f 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1000m Bm66
11 of 11 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1300m DIGGERS BM75

14 of 14 WELL Sun7Apr19  1100m TOWN PLATE

30f12 NARR Thu 28Mar19 1100m OPEN BM77
50f12 NARR Mon 11Mar19 1100m FLYING BM71

Owners Ms J A Whitehead, Ms N J King, P J Whitehead, D Healey, S P Edwards, S

R Layzell, P R Edwards, C Merritt, Mrs S Merritt & Tifineo (Mgr: J Knott)
Colours Royal Blue, Light Blue Stars, Lime Green Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 B Cray
Good3 J Gilchrist
Good3 R Dolan

Good4 R Jones
Good3 R Jones

* [ esceBee

i 8year old chestnut gelding (male)
L Sire Written Tycoon Dam Sonic Animation
Breeder Mr K Syrek

Trainer Dar Lunn Barrier 5

Jockey Billy Cray 59.5kg Prizemoney $320,375

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 9-36

Career 56:5-8-7 12 Mths 28:2-6-4 1st Up 8:0-1-0  2nd Up 8:1-0-2

Firm 2:0-2-0 Good 38:4-4-5  Soft 11:1-2-2 Heavy 5:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 9:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 5 $41.00 Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 5.00L 56.31 10 9
560 2 $26 Go the Gantry 58.5kg 14.66L 1:15.86 6 7
54.0 10 $101 EI Mo 54.0kg 10.26L 1:03.41 14 14
550 8 $7.50 Any Blinkin' Day 55.0kg 2.97L 1:04.36 6 6
580 5  $17 Lucienne 59.5kg 1.04L 1:03.95 9 8

Trainer Mark Milton Barrier 12

Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 59.0kg Prizemoney $162,145

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 16-37

Owners M A Nilton, W Monds, Ms M K Monds, Mrs K Monds, D LHil, Mrs £ Cccr 071159 12 Miths 29316 15t Up 8:2-1-1  2nd Up 82-0-0

Hill Ms R Monds, B Fe’eney, Mrs N Crocker & N Falk ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 52:9-4-6  Soft 11:1-0-3 Heavy 4:1-1-0

Colours Gold, Black |_|ghtn|ng Bolt And Cap Jockey 13:0-1-4  Dist 22:4-3-4 Track 14:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 6:1-0-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1000m Bm66 Good4 J Pracey-holmes  59.0 12 $7.00 Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 2.86L 56.31 2 1
30f8 MUDGSat 18May19 1200m BM66 Good3 J Pracey-holmes  59.0 2 $6 Ibini 58.0kg 2.39L 1:11.72 33
30f14 DUBB Sun5Mayl9 1100m BM66 Softb R Jones 59.0 12  $15 Go Beau Jangles 56.5kg 3.41L 1:03.64 9 9
50f11 ORAN Fri 12Aprl9  1000m CUPDAYSPR  Good4 Y Ichikawa 540 6  $41 Absolute Ripper 56.0kg 3.62L 57.48 6 6

BM88
50f12 NARR Thu28Marl9 1100m OPEN BM77  Good4 D Northey 540 6  $11 Any Blinkin' Day 55.0kg 4.41L 1:04.36 2 1
) n Trainer Bob Caton Barrier 3
GO BEAU JANGLES Jockey Ken Dunbar 58.5kg Prizemoney $75,240

6 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 20-32

Sire Beautiful Crown Dam Make Me Dance

grvssgfsf F'{V'éaPtODn Dingwall Career 255-2-1 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1stUp5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1

Colours Red, White Rabbit, Green Sleeves, Red And Green Quartered Cap, White Firm 1.0-0-1 Good 20:4-2-0  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Pom Pom Jockey 6:1-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 9:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1000m Bm66 Good4 K Dunbar 58.5 3 $8.50 Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 8.74L 56.31 13 13
1of14 DUBB Sun5Mayl9 1100m BM66 Soft6 K Dunbar 56.5 13 $26 Go Beau Jangles 56.5kg 1.59L 1:03.64 13 13
60f11 NARR Mon 29Apr19 1300m DIGGERS BM75 Good3 K Dunbar 540 5  $41 Go the Gantry 58.5kg 5.63L 1:15.86 7 6
10 of 10 BATH Thu 25Apr19 1400m SADDLE CL4  Good4 K Dunbar 540 4 $26 Turcotte 57.0kg 9.73L 1:22.19 § 8
10 of 11 ORAN Fri 12Apr19  1000m CUPDAYSPR  Good4 K Dunbar 54.0 11  $151 Absolute Ripper 56.0kg 6.14L 57.48 10 11

BM88
— Trainer Karen Lunn Barrier 14

. \ n SATAN DA Jockey Daniel Northey 58.0kg Prizemoney $33,900
SR 5 yearold brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 31-46
" Sire Bel Esprit Dam Investment Grade

3;‘552'?; m"gﬂdfuﬁﬁfk Stud Pty Ltd Career 13:4-2-0 12 Mths 11:3-2-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Colours Purple, Orange Diamond And Purple Circle, Orange Sleeves, Purple Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 113-2-0  Soft 21-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Circle, Orange Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 7:2-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1000m Bm66 Good4 D Northey 58.0 14 $26.00 Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 7.26L 56.31 4 5
70f14 DUBB Sun 5Mayl9 1100m BM66 Softb D Northey 585 11  $21 Go Beau Jangles 56.5kg 5.90L 1:03.64 12 12
80of8 DOOMWed 13Marl9 1350m BM70 Good4 L Tarrant 58.5 7  $31 Money Talk 57.5kg 23.00L 1:20.35 1 2
70f7  SUNS Sun3Febl9 1000m CL4 Good4 D Griffin 590 5 $9.50 Zoom By 55.5kg 9.40L 58.38 34
1of11 BIRD Sat1Sepl8  1200m CL5 Good R Vigar 60.5 11 $2.50F Satan Da 60.5kg 2.50L 1:10.07 1 1
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5 year old grey-brown gelding (male)
Sire Beneteau Dam Michelle Magic
Breeder Mr J McIntyre

Owners J McIntyre

Colours Royal Blue, White Lightning Bolt

é MAGIC BENETEAU

Race Details

50f14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1000m Bm66
90f14 TAMW Tue 14May19 1000m BM58
6of 7 NCLE Thu9Mayl9 800m OPEN-BT
60of8 GRAF Wed 7Nov18 1400m BM66
1of14 MUSWTue 230ctl8 1280m BM58

: GILLIE MOOCH

7 year old bay mare (female)
8 o

Track Jockey
Good4 A Morgan
Good4 A Morgan
Good4 A Bullock
Good3 M Weir
Good4 M Weir

Colours Black, Apricot Maltese Cross, Armbands And Cap

Sire Longhorn Dam Questify
Race Details

Breeder Mr R Dart

Owners C R Foyster
14 of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1000m Bm66
13 of 14 DUBB Sun 5May19 1100m BM66
30of4 LRG Sat20Aprl9 1000m BM58
70f12 WELL Sun7Apr19 900m BM66
20f5 BEDG Sat16Febl9 800m PIC TROPHY

®  F¥] MALVERNA

' 6year old bay gelding (male)

i Sire Tickets Dam Framboise
Breeder Dr | Duckworth
Owners P J Gibson
Colours Yellow, Tartan Sash And Cap

Race Details
10 of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1000m Bm66

Track Jockey

Good4 A Stanley
Soft6 A Stanley
Good J Gilchrist
Good3 S Joseph
Firm2 R Blewitt

Track Jockey
Good4 A Cavallo
Good4 A Cavallo

90f12 DUBB Sun 10Feb19 1300m BM58
70f9  PARK Thu31Jan19 1400m AUST DAY BM68 Good3 A Cavallo
1of9 GILG Sun6Janl9  1280m BM66

70f8 DUBB Mon 10Dec18 1010m BM66

* ¥ oYNAMITE DAN

! f ! 6year old bay gelding (male)
. Sire Shellscrape Dam Imtops
Breeder Mr R D Hannon

“F

Good3 A Cavallo
Good4 K Dunbar

Owners M A Milton, Ms M K Monds & M Hensley

Colours Gold, Black Lightning Bolt And Cap

Race Details

40f 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1000m Bm66
40f 12 PARK Sun 12May19 1000m BM58
10f11 ORAN Sun 24Mar19 1000m CL2
40f9 MUSWFri1Marl9  900m BM58
40f11 ORAN Sat 16Feb19 1000m BM58

Track Jockey
Good4 Q Krogh

Soft5 J Pracey-holmes 57.5 4
Good4 J Pracey-holmes 540 9
Good4 J Pracey-holmes  56.0 7

7

Good3 B Owen

Trainer Todd Howlett
Jockey Ashley Morgan 57.5kg
Win Range 900m - 1300m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $81,790
W&P% 17-42

Career 24:4-4-2 12 Miths 11:2-2-0 1st Up 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-4-2  Soft 7:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 6 $15.00 Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 4.79L 56.31 8 6
61.5 13 $21 Enjoyable 56.0kg 3.51L 56.84 13 13
n/a The Kiss n/a 2.20L 49.28
575 5 $9 Cool Prince 55.0kg 5.49L 1:23.07 2 2
59.5 4 $3.30F Magic Beneteau 59.5kg 0.18L 1:16.06 6 6
Trainer Justin W Stanley Barrier 13
Jockey Ashleigh Stanley 57.0kg Prizemoney $85,290

Win Range 800m - 950m W&P% 17-40

Career 48:8-7-4 12 Miths 11:2-2-1 1stUp 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 5:2-3-0 Good 33:5-3-3  Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 4:1-0-1

Jockey 8:1-1-0  Dist 19:2-1-3 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 13 $81.00 Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 17.10L 56.31 1 2
580 10  $31 Go Beau Jangles 56.5kg 12.81L 1:03.64 35
62.0 3 $2.30 Enjoyable 55.5kg 4431 55.12
585 12 $41 Jetgirl 60.0kg 3.81L 51.54 2
67.0 4 $2.70 French Giggle 62.5kg 0.64L 45.19

Trainer Wayne Collison Barrier 4

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 57.0kg Prizemoney $89,725

Win Range 800m - 1410m W&P% 21-41

Career 29:6-5-1 12 Mths 10:2-1-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:5-2-1  Soft 4:1-3-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 10:3-1-0  Dist 9:0-2-1 Track 12:2-1-1  Trk/Dst 6:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 4 $26.00 Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 7.91L 56.31 12 12
61.0 12 $16 Tokyo Bullet 59.0kg 3.52L 1:17.01 77
565 1  $14 A Martin Placepick 61.0kg 3.01L 1:22.8 4 3
575 7  $15 Malverna 57.5kg 0.04L 1:15.77 9 9
58.0 4 $6.50 Attalea 58.5kg 5.86L 56.81 8§ 8
Trainer Mark Milton Barrier 8
Jockey Quayde Krogh 54.0kg Prizemoney $90,895
Win Range 1000m W&P% 7-41
Career 44:3-8-7 12 Mths 12:2-4-2 1st Up 5:0-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 34:3-8-3  Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 27:3-7-6 Track 9:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 7:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 8 $7.50 Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 3.93L 56.31 5 3
$5EF Bitofastar 57.5kg 7.09L 56.78 1 1
$9 Dynamite Dan 54.0kg 0.89L 56.95 31
$7 Gidgee Guy 59.0kg 1.89L 51.11 5
56.0 $5.50 Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 1.89L 57.93 4 1
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~ ¥ BILLY BENT EAR

']Ilc' 6 year old bay gelding (male)

S MBS Sire Bon Hoffa Dam | Presume

~ Breeder Ms S Johnson

Owners Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Yellow Sleeves, Purple Stars, Yellow Cap, Purple
Star And Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1000m Bm66 Good4 R Yetimova
20f12 PARK Sun12Mayl9 1000m BM58 Soft5 R Yetimova
40f13 TAMWSun 28Aprl9 1000m JOHN CLIFT Good3 R Murray
60f12 TAMWFri5Aprl9  1000m BM58 Good4 M Weir
40f10 TAMWSun 10Mar19 1000m BM58 Good4 M Weir

S KINGTANTES

= W £ 8yearold bay gelding (male)
£ .7 Sire Easy Rocking Dam Cantantes

Breeder Mr R Heathcote

Owners WW Lunn

Colours White, Red Vee And Dragon, Chevrons Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

13 of 14 DUBB Mon 27May19 1000m Bm66
10 of 10 WARR Sun 12Nov17 1400m BM55
20f8 DUBB Tue 7Novl7 1200m BM50
90f13 NARR Sat210ctl7 1600m BM53

Good4 R Payne
Good3 K Dunbar
Good4 K Dunbar
geavyl G Ryan

10 of 12 ORAN Mon 160ct17 1400m BM55 Good4 M Cahill

Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 11

Jockey Rasit Yetimova 54.0kg Prizemoney $97,585

Win Range 800m - 1000m W&P% 9-40

Career 53:5-11-5 12 Mths 21:3-5-2 1st Up 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-1

Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 35:2-7-3  Soft 9:0-4-0 Heavy 6:1-0-2

Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 29:4-7-1 Track 10:1-1-2  Trk/Dst 5:1-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 11 $7.50 Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 2.86L 56.31 3 4
550 8 $9 Bitofastar 57.5kg 5.52L 56.78 6 8
55.5 2 $8 Cocky Rocky 57.0kg 2.18L 57.12 5 6
56.0 7  $18 Jazzee Nicc 61.0kg 2.99L 56.97 5 5
56.5 4 $3.20F Mock Song 54.0kg 2.91L 56.68 4 5

Trainer Michael Lunn Barrier 7

Jockey Rhiannon Payne 54.0kg Prizemoney $133,795

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 9-38

Career 66:6-8-11 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 7:0-0-2  2nd Up 6:1-0-1

Firm 2:0-1-0 Good 47:4-5-7  Soft 13:2-2-2 Heavy 4:0-0-2

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 9:1-3-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  7$151.00 Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 15.20L 56.31 14 14
56.5 6  $10 Turcotte 60.0kg 10.17L 1:23.06 9 9
500 4 $6 Attalea 62.5kg 3.85L 1:09.5
58.5 12 $5.50 Quietly Confident 58.0kg 6.31L 1:43.45 10 10
585 3 $21 Cowboys Karma 61.0kg 6.93L 1:22.17 10 10

Dubbo | Page 51


http://www.tcpdf.org

